STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In the Matter of the Proceeding
Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4,
of the Judiciary Law in Relation to

JAMES E. CHASE, STIPULATION

A Justice of the Turin Town Court,
Lewis County.

Subject to the approval of the Commission on Judicial Conduct
(“Commission”):

IT ISHEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by and between Robert
H. Tembeckjian, Esq., Administrator and Coﬁnsel to the Commission, the Honorable
James F. Chase C‘rcspondent”), and Michael F. Young, Esq., respondent’s counsel, as
follows.

1. Respondent has served as a Justice of the Turin Town Court since
August 1, 1998. He is not an attomey. His current term of office expires on December
31, 2011. At all times relevant herein, the Turin Town Court had a single justice.

2. Respondent was served by the Commission with a Formal Written
Complaint dated August 30, 2011, which alleged that respondent failed to:

A.  regularly deposit all court funds within 72 hours of receipt, as

required by law, with the result that, on March 2, 2009, the court

account’s cumulative deficiency reached $6,080.00;




B. notify the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, as required by law, to
order the suspension of the drivers’ licenses of 1,008 traffic
defendants who (ailed to appear in response to their traffic charges;

C. notify the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, as required by law, to
order the suspension of the drivers’ licenses of 320 trgfﬁc defendants
who failed to pay fines and surcharges totaling $54.,465.00, imposed

following their convictions;

D.  schedule or take other action pursuant to law to dispose of 276 traffic
cases in which defendants had pleaded not guilty to their charges;

E. notify the Commissioner of Motor Vehicles, as required by law, of
the convictions of 14 traffic defendants, and;

F. properly administer his court by mishandling court funds with the
result that as of December 31, 2010, the court had only $3,162.36 in
unencumbered funds available to cover the pending disposition of
$30,180.00, in bail.

The Formal Written Complaint is appended hereto as Exhibit 1, and respondent’s Answer
is appended hereto as Exhibit 2.

3. Respondent tendered his resignation from judicial office on
November 30, 2011, effective December 8, 2011, and has submitted copies to the Town
of Turin and the Office of Court Administration. Copies of the respondent’s resignation

letters are appended hereto as Exhibit 3 and Exhibit 4.

2.
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4, Respondent éf*ﬂrms that he will ;1eit11er seek nor aceept judicial
office in the future.

5. Respondent has notified the Dcpartmeﬁt of’ Audit and Control about
the Commission’s invest{gation and has requested an audit of the court.

6. All the parties to this Stipulation respectfully request that the
Cormmission ciose the pending matter based upon this Stipulation.

7. Respénc‘icnt waives confidentiality és provided by Section 45 of the
fudiciary Law to the limited extent that this Stipulatioﬁ will be made public if accepted by

the Commission,

Dated: Novenmber 30, 2011

Dated: Novewmber 30, 2011 %\‘\M %\N‘\(

Attorney for Respondent

Dated: Dee L 20U \I\Cﬁ\w&' H‘ \ﬁw

" A
Robert H. Tcmbeckjian\[Esq.
Administrator & Counsel to the Commission
(John J. Postel, Of Counscl)




STATE OF NEW YORK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

| In the Matter of the Proceeding
Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4,
of the Judiciary Law in Relation to

JAMES E. CHASE, = -  NOTICE OF FORMAL
‘ WRITTEN COMPLAINT -

-a Justice of the Turm Town Court,
Lewis Coumy

NOTICE is .h.creﬁy given to respondent, James E. Chase; a Jﬁsticc of the
Turin prn Court, Lewis County, pursﬁant to’ Secﬁoﬁ 44, subdivision 4, of the Judigiary
Law, that the State Com@ssion on Judicial Conduct }ms-deterﬁinéd that cause exists to |
serve upon respondent thé annexed ‘F-ormal Written Complaint; and that, in accordance
- with said statute, respondeﬁt is requested within twenty (20) d_ayé of the service of the
axmexed Formal Written Complaint upon him to serve the Comfnission at its Roéhester' '
office, 400 Andrews Street, Suite 7()0 Rochcsler, New York 14604 with hxs wverified
Answer to thc specific paragraphs of the Complamt

Dated. August 30, 2011
New York, New York . -
ROBERT H. TEMBECKJIAN
Administrator and Counsel
State Commission on Judicial Conduct
61 Broadway '
Suite 1200 .
New York, New York 10006
(646) 386-4800 '

To: Michael Young, Esq.
7659 North State Street
Suite 101
Lowviile, New York 13367




'STATE OF NEW YORK ,
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In the Matter of the Proceeding
Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4,
of the Judiciary Law in Relation to

JAMES E. CHASE, FORMAL
| S " WRITTEN COMPLAINT

a Justice of the Turin Town Court,
Lewis County.

1. Article 6, Secﬁon 22, of the Constitution of the State of New Yorva
establishes a Ccmmiséion on»Iudjcial Conduct (“Cbmmjs_sion”), and Section 44,
subdiviéion 4, of ﬁe Judiciary VLaw. érni)owers the;-Co_mmission,té direct that a Formal - A
Written Complaint be drawn and served upon é}udge.

2. The Commission has direcigd that a Formal Writ’ten Cbniglaint be
dreﬁvn‘ and served upon J arﬁes E. Chase (“respondent”), a J,usﬁce of the Tu_rig Town
Court, Lewis County.

| 3. The fa;:tual allegations set forth in Chafges I througﬁ Vl state acts of
judicial nﬁéconduct by res‘poﬁdent in violation of the Rules of the Chief Administrator tof
the Courts. Governing Judicial Conduct (“Rules”).

4. Respondent has beenaJ ustxce of the Turin Town Coﬁt, Lewis
County, since August 1, 1998. Resp"oxident’s current term expires Deccmber 31, 2011..
Respondent is not an attorney. At aﬂ times relevant herein, the Turin Town Court had a

single justice.




CHARGEI

5. From on or about January 14,2009 to on or about December 22, 2010, |

as set forth in the annexed Sche'dules A-1, A-2, and A-3, respondent reéularly failed to
deposit all of the funds feceived into the céurt acéount wiﬂﬁn 72 hours of receipt as
required by Section 214.9 of the Uni,form-Civ‘il Rules for the Justice ‘Coq_rt.‘ During that v
‘ pe’ribd, on 27 occasions respondent failed tp d@posit the full amount received by the cou& ,
ina ﬁmely manner. |

Speciﬁcations_to Charge 1

* January 14, 2009 to June 23,2009

6 From on or about I anuary 14, 2()09 to on or ‘about June 23, 2009,
rcspondent failed to deposit all of the funds rece1vcd mto the court account within 72
hours of receipt, with the result that the funds recewed durmg that period exceeded the
funds deposited by $4,955 00 as set foxth on the annexed Schedule A-1-

7. Respondent made thirteen deposits into the court account in which the
amount of money deposited did not matpli the sum of funds received By the court since
the previous deposit. On eight occasions, the amount resﬁondent deposited was less than
the amount received by his court since the previous (iepésit; and on five occasions the
amount deposited was more than the amount reccived since fhe pmﬁoﬁs depésit |

8. Durmg the six-month penod between J. anuary 14, 2009 and June 23,
2009 the cumu}anve deficiency in respondent’s court account was consistently more than
$2,300.00, and on March 2, 2009, the deﬁcwncy reaohed $6,080.0.0. On June 23, 2009,

- the cumulative deficiency was $4,955.00.




July 39, 2009 to Februaﬁ 23,2010
9. From on or about July 30, 2009 to on or about February 23, 2010,

. respondent failed to deposit all of the court funds received into the court accournt Within
72 houfs of receipt, with the result that the funds received during that period excceded _the
funds deposited by $3,175.00, as set forth on the annexed Schedule A-2. |

10.  Respondent made sixteen deéosits into the court accountv in which the
amount deposited did not match the sum of the funds received by the court since the
previous deposit. On ten occasions the amount resﬁondent deposiifad was less than the
amount received by his court since tﬁe previous deposit, and on six occasions the amouht
deposited was more than the arhount received since tﬁe previous deposit. |

11. The cumulative deficiency in respondent’s court account for the
period from on or aboui July 30, 2009 to on or about February 23, 2010, was $3,175.00.

March 12, 2010 to December 22, 2010

12. From on or about March 12, 2010 to on or about December 22,2010,
'~ respondent failed to déposit all of the oouﬁ funds received into the court account within
'72 hours of receipt, with the resuit that the funds received du;ting' that ~peri0a exceeded the
funds deposited By $800.00, as set forth on the annexed Schedule A;B .

13. Respondent made nineteen deposits into the court account in which
. the amount of the money deposited did not maich the sum of funds received by the court
since the previous deposit. On nine occasions the amount that respondent deposited was

- less than the amount received by his court since the previous deposit, and on ten




occasions the amount deﬁo_siwd was more than the amount feceived since the previous
deposit. | | |
14. The 'cumulaﬁve\deﬁ_tﬁiency in respondent’s court account fof the
period fr’o@ on or about Marcﬁ 12,2010 to on or about D,ecembex:' 22, 2010, was $800.00.
15; By reason of the foregoing, respOndéni should be disciphn§d for
cause, puxsuant to Arﬁcle 6, Séctioﬁ 22, subdivision (a), of the Constitution and Secﬁéf;
44, subdivision 1, of the Judiciary Law, in that responcient failed to uphold rh¢ integrity |
| and independence of _thé judiciary by failing to maintain high standards of conduct so that
tile integrity and independence 6f the judiciary would beApref,servc»d, “in violation 'o.,f .
| Section 100.1 of the Ruies; failed to avoid iﬁlproériety and the appearance of
| impropriety, in that he failed to respect and cbmply with the law and to act in a manner
that prc;moi:es public confidence in the integrity and impartiality of the judiciary, in
Violéﬁon of Section 100.2(A) of the Rules; and failed to perform the duties ofjddic‘ial :
office i@aﬁially and diiigently, in that he failed to be faithful to the laW and maintain
professional competence in it, in vi_.jolation of Section 100.3(B)(1) of the Rul_és, and failed
1] to dji.igenﬂy discharge his Msﬁaﬁye resp‘omibiliiies and maintain professional
| competence m judicial administréti@n, in violatioil of Section 100.3(C)(1) of the Rules. |
‘.  CHARGE I o
16. From on 6r aboutvFebruary 23, 1999 to the present, rcspondenf has
failed't'o ;notif_y the Commissioner of Moto; Vehicles, pﬁrsuant to Section 5 14()3) of the
Vehicle and Traffic Law, to order the sﬁspensibn of the drivers’ ‘Iicenses of the 1,008 :

defendants identified on the annexed Schedule B, nétwi—thstanding that such defendants
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‘have béen charged with violations of t]'le‘V'eh‘icle and Traffic Law and have failed to
answer those charges. o | | |

17. By reason of the foregomg, respondent should be dismphned for
cause pursuant to Arl:lcle 6 Section 22 subdstzon (a), of the Constitution and Section
44, subdivision 1, of the Judiqia:y Lfaw, m that responderit failed to uphold the integrity
and independence of the judiciary'by‘ failing to mainfain high standards of condﬁct so that |
- the integfity and indepcndenqe of’cﬁe Judiciary woﬁld be preserved, in ﬁolaﬁm of
Section 100.1 of the Rules; failed to avoid imProbﬁety and the appeaianpe of
impropricty, .in.th_at he failed to resﬁect and comply with the law an&'to' act in a manner
that promotes public confidence in the integrity and impartiality Of; the judiciary, in
"violation of Section 100.2(A) of thé Rule;c.; and failed to perform the duti‘és of judicial
| office nnpamally and d1hgent1y, in that he failed to be faithfi to the law and mamtam |
professional competence in 1t, n leahon of Secﬂon 100. 3(B)(1) of the Rules and failed
to dlhgently dlsc,harge his adrmmstratwe responsxbﬂmes and maintain profcsswnal
competence in judlcial admmjstratlon in wolatmn of Sectxon 100. 3(C)(1) of the Rules.

CHARGE Ji 1|

18 From on or about November 2, 1999 to on or about July 1, 2011,
respondent has failed to notify the Commissioner of Moter Ve]:n’cles, pursuant to Secti,on‘ |
5 14(3) of the Vehicle and Traffic Law, to order the su.épension of the drivers’ licgnges of
the 320 defendants identified on the annexed Schedule C, notwithstanding that such
defendants have failed to pay fines and surcharges, totaling $54,465.00, imposed _ -

following théir convictions.




19. ‘By rgas_bn éf the foregoing, r,espdhdent- simuld be disbipﬁ!ined for -
cause, pursuaﬁt to Article 6, Section 22, subdivision (a), of the Cor;s_ti’a;tion and Secfion
44<,Vsubdivisio'n I, of the Judi;:iary Léw, in that respondent faﬂéd to uphold the integrity
and indebendence of the judiciary by-failing to mamtamh:gh standards of conduct so &at
thé integrity and inaependence of the judiciary would bgz preservéd, n violét’ioﬁ of
. Section 100.1 of the Rulcs" failed to avoid impropriety and the appearance of
mprOpmety, in that he faﬂed to respect and comply with the law and to act ina manner
that promotes pubhc conﬂdence in the integrity and impartiality of the judiciary, in
violation of Section 100.2(A) of the Rules; and failed to perform the duties of jﬁdicial :
office ﬁnparﬁally and dﬂigently, in that he failed to be faithful to the laW and maizxtain '
professional compctence init in v1olat10n of Section 100.3(B)(1) of the Rules, and failed
to diligently dxscharge his admmlsu'atwe responmbxhﬁcs and maintain professwnal
competence in judici_al.ad.mi.r.xisirat-ion, in violation of Section 100.3(C)(1) of the Rgles.

| l‘ CHARGE v |

20.° From on or about Ma:rch 18, 1999 to the present, respondent has’
faﬂed to schedule or take other action pursuant to law to dispose of 2776 cases, as set forth |
, on the annexed Schedule I_)_, in which defendants have pleaded not guilty to alleged
violations of the Vehicle and Tfafﬁc Law.- The 276 cases remain pending, with 1o
further proceedings or actions scht:duled.

21. By reason of the foregoing, respondent should be disciplined for |
cause, pursuant to Article 6, Section 22, subdivision (a), of the Consﬁtutioﬁ land Sgection

44, subdivision 1, of the Judiciary Law, in that respondent failed to uphold the integrity




and mdependence of the Judmlary by faﬂmg to maintain high standards of conduct so that
the integrity and mdepcndence of the Judlcmry would be preserved, in wolamon of
Section 100.1 of the Rules falled to av01d 1mproprxety and the appearance of - |
unpropnety n that he faﬂed to respect and comply wﬁh the law and to act in a manner
that promotes public confidence in the integrity and impartia’lity of the judi.ciary, n
violation of Sec‘uon 100: Z(A ) of the Rmes and failed to pcrfo'm the dutiés of judicial
ofﬁce 1mpar11a11y and dlhgently, in ‘that he faxled to be faithiul to the Iaw and maintain
| professional competence in it, in violatian of Section 1060.3(B)(1) Aof the Rules, and fai}e_d |
1o dﬂigenﬂy discﬁarge his administrative reéponsibﬂjﬁes and maintain professional |
competence in jud‘;icial adﬁjjm5trationj in vid}ation of Section 100.3(C)(1) of the Rules.
- CHARGE V

22, Frorm on or about October 18, 19_99‘ to the present, respondent has
’ failéd to Qotify the COnunissionér of Motor Vehicleé, as required by Section 514(1)(a) of
the Vehicle and Traffic Law, of the éon‘victionsa between October 18, 1999 and October '
31, 2005, of the fomcen défendants set fortﬂ in the annexed Scﬁedﬁlé E.

23. By breason of the forcgqing_, resPGndent should be disciﬁlhied for
cause, pursuant to Ar_ticle 6, Section 22, subdivision (a), of fhc Constitution and Section
44,' subdivision ‘1 , of the Judiciary Law, in that respondent failed to upheld the intégrity
‘and independence of the judiciary by faﬂing to maintain high standards of condﬁct so that
the integrity and independence of the judiciary would be preéerved, in violation of
Section 100.1 of the Rules; failed to avoid impropriety and the appearance of |

imi)ropriety, in that he failed to respect and comply with the law and to act in a manner




| that promotes public confidence in the,y iﬁtegrity and impartiality of the judiciary, in |

violation of Section IOQ.Z(A) of the Rules; aﬁd failed to perform the duties of Jjudicial

| office impartially and ‘diiigenﬂy, in that he fafi'ed to be faithful to the law and maintéin

professional éompetence in it, in violation of Section 100.3 (B)(i) of the Rules, and failed

to dili‘gently discharge his 'admixﬁstra.ﬁvc responsibilities aﬁd maintain professional '

| competence in judicial adminisiration, in violation of Section 100.3(C)(1) of the Rules. |
CHARGEVI . |

24. Resﬁond"ent has faiied to propérly ad@nister his court and has |

mishandled cc)urt ﬁ.mds» with the result that as of Decezﬁber 31, 2010, the cdurt‘- had only

$3, 162 36 in unencumbered funds available to cover the pendmg dxsposmon of

$30, 180 00 in bail that had been received by the court between Scptember 3, 2002 and

Deccmber 6, 2010, as set forth on the annexed Schedule F.

" Sp eclﬁcatlons to Charge Vi

. 25, As of December 31, 2010 them were 36 cases in respondent’s court
in whéch there was pendmg bail, as set forth on the annexed Schedule E. The amount of .
bail received by I‘CSPO;ldent in those 36 cases t'otai'ed $30,180.00.

26. As of December 31, 2010, the balance in the court account totaled

$7,222.36. Of that amount, $4,060;00 was owed to the State COmr;»troﬂer or to the Chief ‘A
Fiscal Officer of the Town of "Turin, in connection with the moixthly remission of fines
collected in traffic cases and due to be paid by January 10, 2011, as required by Secﬁon
1803 of the Vehicle and Traffic Law, Section 27(1) of the Town Law, Sections 2020 and |

2021 of the Uniform Justice Court Act, and Section 99-a of the State Finance Law.




27. Asaresult, as ofDece;nber 31,2010, the court had only $3,162.36 iri |
unencumbercd funds available to cover the pendmg dlsposmon of $30, 180 00 in bail that
had been recelved by the court between September 3, 2002 and December 6,2010, as set |
| forth on the annexed Schcdulc E. The rema.mmg $27,017.64 of the bali morey collected

during that period has not been accounted for.
_28‘. As of December 31 , 2010, therc were no outstaﬁding court financial
Vliabilities beyond bail and the arnounts owed to the Statc Comptroller and the Chief -
| Fiscal Officer of the To{zvnv of Turin, as set forth above. |
29. By reason of the foregoing, respondeni should be diéciplincd for .
causc pursuant to Article 6, Section 22, subdmsxon (a) of the Constxtutxon and Section
44 subdivision 1, of the Juchcmry Law in that respondent failed to uphold the integrity
and mdependencc of the judiciary by failing to mamtam high standa;ds of conduct so that
“the integr‘ity and independence of the judiciary would be preserved, in violation' of |
Section 100. 1 of the Rules; failed to avoxd u:apropmety and the appearance of
1mpropnety, in that he failed to respect and comply w1r.h the taw and failed to actina
manner that promotes public conﬁdence in the mtegmy and unpartxahty of the 3ud101ary,
in violation of Section 100.2(A) of the Rules, and failed to perform the duties of judicial
| office impartially and diligendly, in that he failed to be faithul to the law and maintain
professional competence in it, in violation of Section 100.3(B)(1) of the Ruleé, and féi]ed
to diligently discharge his' administrative resporisibilities and maintain professional

competence in judicial administration, in violation of Section 100.3(CX1) of the Rules.




WHEREFORE, by reason of the foregoing, the Cormtniséim should take
whatéver furthér'action it deems appropriate in accordance with its powérs under the

Constitution and the Juchcxary Law of the State of New York

|| Dated: August 30, 2()11
1. . New York, New York @'\L ﬂ%t\\

- ROBERT.H. TEMBECKJIAN
- Administrator and Counscl
State Commission on Judicial Conduct
61 Broadway
Suite 1200
New York, New York 10006
(646) 386-4800
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Honorable James E. Chase
Turin Town Court
Lewis County

Schedule A-1

Time

Receipts/ Deposit Deposit Surplus/
Period Bail Dates Amounts | Deficiency | Cumulative

01/14/09-
02/11/09 $10,105.00 | 02/11/09 | $6,355.00 | -$3,750.00 | -$3,750.00
02/12/09-
03/02/09 $4,555.00 03/02/09 | $2,225.00 | -$2,330.00 | -8$6,080.00
03/03/09-
03/12/09 $2,605.00 03/12/09 | $4,420.00 | +$1,815.00 | -$4,265.00
03/13/09-
03/18/09 $2,475.00 03/18/09 | $3,160.00 | +$685.00 | -$3,580.00
03/19/09-
03/26/09 $1,455.00 03/26/09 $2,730.00 | +$1,275.00 | -$2,305.00
03/27/09- | '
04/07/09 $6,365.00 04/07/09 | $6,215.00 | -$150.00 | -$2.455.00
04/08/09- .
04/24/09 $5,100.00 04/24/09 $3,595.00 | -$1,505.00 | -$3,960.00
04/25/09- ‘
05/05/09 $2,100.00 (5/05/09 $1,900.00 | -$200.00 | -$4,160.00
05/06/09-
05/27/09 $2,610.00 05/27/09 | $2,665.00 | +$55.00 | -$4,105.00
05/28/09-
06/01/09 $2,205.00 06/01/09 | $1,740.00 | -$465.00 | -$4,570.00
06/02/09- '
06/15/09 $3,320.00 06/15/09 | $3,010.00 | -$310.00 | -$4,880.00

6/16/2009 $0.00 06/16/09 | $1,875.00 | +$1,875.00 i -$3,005.00
06/17/09- _
06/23/09 $3,275.00 06/23/09 | $1,325.00 | -$1,950.00 | -$4,955.00




Honorable James E. Chase

Turin Town Court

Lewis County
Schedule A-2
Time Receipts/ Deposit Deposit Surplus/

Peried Bail Dates Amounts Deficiency : Cumulative
07/30/09 $1,500.00 | 07/30/09 $1,500.00 $0.00 $0.00
07/31/09-

08/04/09 $2,165.00 | 08/04/09 $2,640.00 +$475.00 | +$475.00
08/05/09-

08/10/09 ' $2,495.00 | 08/10/09 $2,450.00 -$45.00 +$430.00
08/11/09- :

08/19/09 $3,435.00 | 08/19/09 $6,090.00 | +$2,655.00 | +$3,085.00
08/20/09- |

08/26/09 $4,575.00 | 08/26/09 $1,610.00 | -$2,965.00 +$120.00
08/27/09- |
09/04/09 $950.00 | 09/04/09 $3,605.00 | +%$2,655.00 | +3$2,775.00
09/05/09- 7

09/14/09 $7,870.00 | 09/14/09 $6,560.00 | -$1,310.00 | +$1,465.00
09/15/09-

09/24/09 $7,560.00 |  09/24/09 $6,505.00 | -$1,055.00 +$410.00
09/25/09-

09/30/09 $3,310.00 | 09/30/09 $4,400.00 | +$1,090.00 | +51,500.00
10/01/09- :

10/21/09 $6,040.00 i  10/21/09 $1,910.00 | -$4,130.00 | -$2,630.00
10/22/09-

10/26/09 $3,945.00 | 10/26/09 $2,945.00 | -$1,000.00 | -$3,630.00
10/27/09 $0.00 | 10/27/09 $1,890.00 | +%$1,890.00 | -$1,740.00
10/28/09- ,

11/06/69 $1,475.00 | 11/06/09 $3,055.00 | +$1,580.00 -$160.00
11/07/09-

11/10/10 $2,255.00 11/10/09 $2,255.00 $0.00 -$160.00
11/11/19- '

11/17/09 $1,745.00 11/17/09 $1,275.00 -$470.00 -$630.00




11/18/09-

11/24/09 $1,835.00 |  11/24/09 $700.00 | -$1,135.60 | -$1,795.00
11/25/09-

12/01/09 $1,910.00 |  12/01/09 | $1,235.00|  -$675.00 | -$2.440.00
12/02/09-

12/08/09 $1,015.00 |  12/08/09 | $1,015.00 $0.00 | -$2,44000
12/09/09-

12/16/09 $3.925.00 |  12/16/09 |  $3,925.00 $0.00 | -$2,440.00
12/17/09-

12/30/09 $1550.00 |  12/30/09 |  $1.550.00 $0.00 | -$2,440.00
12/31/09- |

01/08/10 | $223000| 01/08/10| $1,49500| -$735.00| -$3,175.00
01/09/10- |

01/14/10 $2.320.00|  01/14/10 |  $2,320.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00
01/15/10-

01/21/10 $555.00 | 01/21/10 $555.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00
01/22/10-

01/28/10 $1,395.00 |  01728/10 |  $1,395.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00
01/29/10-

02/03/10 $915.00 | 02/03/10 $915.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00
02/04/10-

02/16/10 $1.785.00 |  02/16/10! $1,785.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00
02/17/10- |

02/23/10 $865.00 |  02/23/10 $865.00 $0.00 | -$3,175.00




Honorable James E. Chase
Turin Town Court

1

Lewis County
Schedule A-3
Time Receipts/ Deposit Deposit Surplus/
Period Bail Dates Amounts Deficiency | Cumulative

03/12/10- :

03/16/10 | $2,095.00 | 03/16/10 $2,095.00 $0.00 $0.00
03/17/10-

03/25/10 | $1,600.00 | 03/25/10 $1,605.00 _ +$5.00 +$5.00

03/26/10-

04/01/10 $795.00 04/01/10 $795.00 $0.00 +$5.00

04/02/10- |

04/06/10 $3,815.00 04/06/10 $_2,820.00 -$995.00 | -$990.00

04/07/10- ' _

04/16/10 | $2,740.00 | 04/16/10 $3,740.00 +$1,000.00 | +$10.00

04/17/10-

04/22/10 $285.00 04/22/10 $100.00 -$185.00 -$175.00

04/23/10- :

04/27/10 $3,235.00 04/27/10 $465.00 -$2,770.00 | -$2,945.00

04/28/10- _

05/04/10 $2,220.00 05/04/10 $4,850.00 +$2,630.00 -$315.00

05/05/10-

05/20/10 $2,295.00 05/20/10 $2.,420.00 +$125.00 -$190.00

05/21/10- |

05/26/10 | $1,245.00 | 05/26/10 $1,245.00 $0.00 -$190.00

05/27/10-

06/07/10 | $2,010.00 | 06/07/10 $620.00 -$1,390.00 | -$1,580.00

6/8/2010 $0.00 06/08/10 $1,390.00 | +$1,390.00 | -$190.00

06/09/10-

06/21/10 $1,850.00 06/21/10 $1,440.00 -$410.00 -$600.00

06/22/10- : '

06/25/10 $0.00 06/25/10 $410.00 +$410.00 -$190.00

06/26/10- |

06/29/10 | $2,265.00 | 06/29/10 $2,265.00 $0.00 -$190.00




06/30/10-

07/07/10 $430.00 07/07/10 $430.00 $0.00 -$190.00
08T, v DUV | iU
07/09/10 | $1,655.00 | 07/09/10 $1,655.00 $0.00 -$190.00
07/10/10-

07/15/10 $285.00 07/15/10 $285.00 $0.00 -$190.00
07/16/10-

07/23/10 | $490.00 07/23/10 | $490.00 $0.00 -$190.00
07/24/10-

07/29/10 | $4,960.00 | 07/29/10 $4,960.00 $0.00 -$190.00
07/30/10-

08/05/10 | $2,115.00 | 08/05/10 $2,115.00 $0.00 -$190.00
08/06/10-

08/16/10 | $3,990.00 | 08/16/10 $870.00 -$3,120.00 | -$3,310.00
08/17/10 $0.00 08/17/10 $2,620.00 | +$2,620.00 | -$690.00
08/18/10-

08/24/10 | $2,050.00 | 08/24/10 $1,730.00 -$320.00 | -$1,010.00
08/25/10-

08/30/10 | $1,490.00 | 08/30/10 $1,490.00 $0.00 -$1,010.00
08/31/10- _

09/10/10 | $1,025.00 | 09/10/10 $1,525.00 +$500.00 | -$510.00
09/11/10- '

09/16/10 | $1,240.00 | 09/16/10 $1,240.00 $0.00 -$510.00
09/17/10-

09/22/10 | $2,770.00 | 09/22/10 $2,770.00 $0.00 -$510.00
09/23/10- '
09/29/10 | $3,180.00 | 09/29/10 $3,180.00 $0.00 -$510.00
09/30/10- | _ ‘
10/05/10 | $4,610.00 | 10/05/10 $5,060.00 +$450.00 -$60.00
10/06/10-

10/18/10 | $3,225.00 | 10/18/10 $1,800.00 -$1,425.00 | -$1,485.00
10/19/10 $0.00 10/19/10 $925.00 +$925.00 | -$560.00
10/20/10- '
10/26/10 | $2,910.00 | 10/26/10 $2,910.00 $0.00 -$560.00
10/27/10- _

11/01/10 | $1,045.00 { 11/01/10 | $805.00 -$240.00 -$800.00
11/02/10-

11/09/10 $390.00 11/09/10 $390.00 $0.00 -$800.00




11/10/10-

11/16/10 | $2,095.00 | 11/16/10 | $2,095.00 $0.00 -$800.00
11/17/10- |

11/23/10 | $2,105.00 | 11/23/10 | $2,105.00 $0.00 -$800.00
11/24/10-

12/07/10 | $2,195.00 | 12/07/10 | $2,195.00 $0.00 -$800.00
12/08/10-

12/22/10 | $4,700.00 | 12/22/10 | $4,700.00 $0.00 -$800.00




Honorable James E. Chase
Turin Town Court Justice
Lewis County

Schedule B

Pending Vehicle and Traffic Cases Not Scoffed For Defendant’s Failure to Appear

Court
_ Appearance
Defendant Offense Date

1 | Robert Peck Speeding | 02/23/99
2 | Brenton Rowe Speeding 04/06/99
3 | Rosemarie Davila Speeding 06/08/99
4 | Roger Perkins Speeding _06/29/99
5 | Derek Davis - Speeding _ 08/03/99
6 | Jeffrey Jerman Speeding; Uninspected MV 10/26/99
7 | Rene Spooner One Headlight | 11/23/99
8 | Elizabeth Raymond Uninspected MV 12/14/99
9 | Keith Stevenson Speeding : : 12/21/99
10 | William Pearson Inadequate Tail Lamp 01/04/00
11 | Charles Molt Speeding 01/11/00
12 | Danny Brooks No Headlight | 01/18/00
13 | Ursula Schweighofer Speeding 01/18/00
14 | Deborah Dittl No Tail Lamp 02/01/00
15 | Darryl Hocuit Unsafe Tire 02/01/00
16 | Thomas Wilson Speeding 02/07/00
17 Joseph Amos Unsafe Passing ' 02/15/00
18 | John Weismann Speeding 02/18/00
19 | Lena Nicol | Speeding 02/29/00
20 | Trevor Gilbo Driver View Obstructed 03/07/00
21 | Holly Szewil Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 03/07/00
22 | Carrie Cole Speeding 03/07/00
23 | Darryl Walker Speeding 03/07/00
24 | Frederick Beha Speeding | 03/14/00




25 | Kimberly Lewis Speeding 03/14/00
26 | Daniel Wiedmer Speeding 03/14/00
27 | Joseph Perretta One Tail Lamp 03/14/00
28 | Melanie Wight No Tail Lamp 03/14/00
29 | Francis Moshier No Seatbelt 03/14/00
30 | Daryn Widrick No Tail Lamp 03/14/00
31 | Sharon Schoff No Headlight 03/14/00
32 | Terry Snyder No Head Light 03/21/00
33 | Daniel Wadsworth Speeding 03/21/00
34 |Kathleen Simpson | Speeding 03/21/00
35 No Head Light;

Mark Cunningham Uninspected MV 03/21/00
36 | Brian Molinaro Not Stop Lamp 03/21/00
37 | Aaron Rathburn Speeding 03/28/00

Suspended Registration;

38 Uninsured Operation; ,

Jonathan Sykes Speeding 03/28/00
39 | Stefan Howaniétz No Head Light 03/28/00
40 | Craig Carnwright Speeding 04/04/00
41 | Donna Kulla Speeding 04/04/00
42 | Steven Rook ‘Speeding 04/04/00
43 | Susan Chambers Speeding 04/04/00
44 Unregistered MV; No

| Richard Burns Seatbelt 04/04/00

45 | Trevor O'Dell No Scatbelt 04/04/00
46 | Jamie Miller No Seatbelt 04/11/00
47 | Michael Zima Speeding 04/11/00
48 | Richard Sullivan Speeding 04/11/00
49 | Analisa Foulk Speeding 04/18/00
50 | Kathleen Raymond Speeding 04/18/00
531 | Daniel Fitzgerald Speeding 04/24/00
57 Disobeyed Traffic Control

John Seller Device 04/25/00
53 | Michael Kraeger No Flag on Load 05/16/00
54 | Erik Kratz Speeding 05/16/00
55 _ Disobeyed Traffic Control

Christopher Ward Device 05/16/00
36 | Dana Humphrey Speeding 05/16/00
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57 | James Bender Speeding 05/23/00
58 | Allen Coar Inadequate Muffler 05/23/00
59 | Daniel Race Speeding 105/23/00
60 { Michael Herron Speeding 05/23/00
61 | Jason Dihrberg Speeding 05/30/00
62 | Thaddeus Jones Speeding 05/30/00
63 | Robert Brown Speeding 05/30/00
64 | Theodore Nugent Speeding 05/30/00
65 | Jason Hall Broken Tail Light 05/30/00
66 | Carmen Smith Speeding 06/06/00
67 | Brian Gillard Speeding 06/06/00
68 | James Holmes Speeding 06/13/00
69 | Gina Disano | Speeding 06/13/00
70 | Pamela Martin Speeding 06/13/00
71 | Paul Taylor Speeding 06/13/00
72 | Kenneth Hosmer No Front Plate 06/13/00
73 | Rhonda Hazley | Speeding 06/13/00
74 | Paul Muzicka Speeding 06/13/00
75 | Delos Guillaume No Seatbelt 06/20/00
76 Speeding; No Valid

R. Demarcantonio Inspection 06/20/00
77 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Gary Allen Device 06/20/00
78 | Mark Price Speeding 06/20/00
79 | Thomas Kriwox No Seatbelt 06/20/00
80 | David Ovando Expired Inspection 06/20/00
8] Speeding; Unregistered

Robert Croniser Trailer 06/20/00
82 | Ryan Lamphear Speeding 06/20/00
83 | Richard Andrew Speeding 06/27/00

-84 | Alvin Curtis Speeding 06/27/00

85 | Hana Mouchantaf Speeding 06/27/00
86 | Christopher Boulter Speeding 06/27/00
87 | Lisa Renfro Speeding 06/27/00
88 | Margarct Wolkowicz Speeding 06/27/00
89 Unlicensed Operator;

Hubert Rivers Speeding 07/11/00
90 | William Butler Speeding 07/11/00
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91 | Karl Smithling No Secatbelt 07/11/00
92 | Harry Yerdon Speeding 07/11/00
93 | Joel Stein Speeding © 07/11/00
94 | David Fellows Speeding 07/11/00
95 | Patrick Gannatti Speeding 07/11/00
96 | Erin Loffredo Expired Inspection 07/13/00
97 Failed to Keep Right; Failed
James Wolynetz to Report Accident 07/18/00
98 | Joseph Carter Speeding 07/25/00
99 | Tammy Pominville One Headlight 07/25/00
100 | Richard Ephraim Speeding 07/25/00
101 | Chad Whitaker AUQ 3rd; Speeding 07/25/00
102 | Matthew Lyndaker Inadequate Muffler 07/25/00
103 | Jeremy Morgan Speeding 07/25/00
104 | Jamie Miller No Seatbelt 07/25/00
105 | David Maloney Speeding 07/25/00
106 | James Lyndaker No Head Lamps 07/25/00
107 | Keith Chambers Speeding 08/01/00
108 | Goran Smiljic Speeding 08/01/00
109 | Alex Hassinger Speeding 08/01/00
110 | Thomas Kriwox Speeding 08/08/00
111 | Carol Martin Speeding 08/08/00
112 ! Dawn Burke Speeding 08/08/00
113 | Jason Baroni Speeding 08/08/00
114 | Laura Sheppard Speeding 08/08/00
115 | Kathleen Kechner Uninspected MV 08/08/00
116 | Ashley Robbins ‘Speeding 08/08/00
117 | David McDonald Speeding 08/08/00
118 | William Duspas | Speeding 08/08/00
119 | Melissa Marracclini Speeding - 08/08/00
120 | Punit Agrawal Speeding 08/09/00
121 | Kevin Shaw No Seatbelt 08/22/00
122 | James Vanwormer Speeding 08/22/00
123 | Corey Dixon Speeding 08/22/00
124 | Richard Loreto Speeding 08/29/00
125 | Kevin Kennell Speeding 09/05/00
126 | Matthew Lehman Failed to Dim Headlights 09/05/00
127 | Jacqueline Storer Speeding 09/65/00
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128 | Jason Crouse One Headlight 09/12/00
129 | Leonard Morris Speeding 09/12/00
130 | Willard Crawn Speeding 09/12/00
131 | Justin Wolf Speeding 09/12/00
132 | Kristin Koon Inadequate Head Lamp 09/12/00
133 | Richard Sackett Speeding 09/12/00
134 | David Storie Speeding - 09/12/00
135 | Hillary Battles Speeding 09/12/00
136 | Eli Glasper Unlicensed Operator 09/12/00
137 | Leslie Peters Speeding 09/12/00
138 | Charles Boukydis Speeding 09/12/00
139 | James Sylvester Unregistered MV 09/12/00
140 Raymond Boufford Speeding 09/12/00
141 | Robert Silarski Speeding 09/12/00
142 | Joseph Chenaille Speeding 09/12/00
143 | Tina Kenyon Speeding 09/19/00
144 | Tracy Pominville Speeding 09/19/00
145 | Guiselle Jock Speeding 09/19/00
146 | Keith Destefanis No Front Plate 09/19/00
147 | Bryan Flagg Speeding 09/19/00
148 | Michael Stonebreaker | Speeding - 09/26/00
149 | Devin Blagbrough Speeding 09/26/00
150 | Terrence Smith Speeding 09/26/00
151 | Jesse Zehr Unsafe Tire 10/02/00
152 | Bernard Kulpa Speeding 10/03/00
153 | Karl Hunziker No Seatbelt 10/03/00
154 | James Razzano Uninspected MV 10/10/00
155 | Kirk Douglas Speeding 10/10/00
156 | Christopher Dolan Operating Out of Class 10/10/00
157 | Anna Radell Speeding 10/10/00
158 | Joel Reynolds Speeding 10/10/00
159 | Desmond Armstrong Speeding 10/10/00
160 | Peter McCallan Speeding 10/17/00
161 | Ronald Howard Cracked Windshield 10/24/00
162 | Erica Witte Speeding 10/24/00
163 | Heather Burkhard Speeding 10/24/00
164 | Byron Knox One Headlight 10/24/00
165 | Janet Egnew Speeding 10/24/00
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166 | Robert Boshart No Seatbelt 10/31/00
167 | Dawn Delles One Headlight 10/31/00
168 | Amanda Noggle Speeding 11/14/00
169 | Tanya Maxwell Speeding 11/14/00
170 | Jason Davis Operating Out of Class 11/14/00
171 | James Doud | AUO 3rd; Speeding 11/14/00
172 | James Sanders No Head Lamp 11/21/00
173 | Frederick Jackson Passed Vehicle on Right 11/21/00
174 | David Goodhines No Muffler 11/21/00
175 | Kelly Edick Speeding 11/28/00
176 Disobeyed Traffic Control |
Bonita York Device 11/28/00
177 | Michael Dolan No Head Lamp 11/28/00
| 178 | Scott Spann No Tail Lamp 12/05/00
179 | Linley Ali Speeding 12/12/00
180 | Ryan Brown Speeding 12/12/00
181 | Warren Fargo Speeding 12/12/00
182 | Kenneth Young Speeding 12/12/00
183 | Frederick Poore No Head Light 12/12/00
184 | Robert Seymour Speeding 12/12/00
185 | Klarissa Karas Speeding 12/12/00
186 | Renee Migliaccio Speeding 12/12/00
187 | Michael Struppa Speeding 12/12/00
188 | Andy Grau Inadequate Tail Lamp 12/26/00
189 | Fric Felder Speeding 12/26/00
190 | Gerald Williams Speeding 01/02/01
191 | Richard Hamilton No Seatbelt _ 01/02/01
192 | Douglas Rounds Uninspected MV 01/02/01
193 | Donald Nichols Speeding 01/09/01
194 | Bradley Beams Speeding 01/16/01
195 | Nicole Lewis Speeding 01/22/01
196 | Myron Ralph Speeding 01/23/01
197 | Dudley Trail Speeding 01/23/01
198 | Pete Mitchell Inadequate Tail Lamp 01/23/01
199 ! Ann Peruzzi Inadequate Head Lamp 01/23/01
200 | Tamara Davidson Speeding | 01/30/01
201 | Brent Muncy Inadequate Exhaust 01/30/01
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202

Disobeyed Traftic Control

Vern Zehr Device 01/30/01
203 | Fred Loucks No Head Lamp . 01/30/01
204 | John Johnson Inadequate Exhaust 01/30/01
205 | Richard Murphy Speeding 01/30/01
206 | Jason Young No Brake Light 02/06/01
207 | Thomas Wirth Speeding 02/06/01
208 | James Lyndaker Speeding 02/06/01
209 | Mary Baslow No Brake Light 02/13/01
210 | Michael Moseman Speeding 02/13/01
211 | Darren Eash No Seatbelt 02/13/01
212 { David Miller No Head Lamp 02/27/01
213 | Joyce Thomas No Seatbelt 02/27/01
214 | Troy Chambers No Seatbelt 03/06/01
215 | Amanda Colwell No Head Lamp 03/06/01
216 | Lebron Copeland Speeding 03/06/01
217 | Carol White Speeding 03/13/01
218 | Jefferson Mahon Speeding 03/20/01
219 | Kristian Stowell Uninspected MV 103/20/01
220 | Douglas Mclane Speeding 03/20/01
221 | Ernest Quarnaccio Speeding 03/27/01
222 | James Cousins Speeding 04/03/01
223 | Jerome Williams No Seatbelt 04/03/01
224 | Jonathan Angelo Speeding 04/03/01
295 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Stephen Johnsongrove | Device 04/03/01
226 | Raymond lelfield Speeding 04/10/01
227 | Victor Azuru Throwing Trash on Hwy 04/10/01
228 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Dominick Rhoads Device 04/17/01
229 | Yolanda Daley Speeding 04/24/01
230 | Maurice Smith Speeding 04/24/01
231 | Earl Wood Speeding 04/24/01
232 | Daniel Maclean Speeding 05/01/01
233 | Yran Dias Speeding (5/01/01
234 | Joshua Neadom Speeding 05/08/01
235 ! Duane Brado Speeding 05/15/01
236 | Donald Steria No Tail Lamp 05/15/01
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237 | Jillian Goings Speeding 05/15/01
238 | Ralph Parlin Speeding 05/22/01
239 | Lonnie Kapfer Inadequate Muffler 05/29/01
240 | Nicholas Krywosa No Seatbelt 05/29/01
241 ! Mark Higby Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 05/29/01
242 | Cynthia Crill Speeding 05/29/01
243 | Laverne Smith No Seatbelt 05/29/01
244 | Thomas Suiter Loud Muffler 06/02/01
245 | Kenneth Keehner No Seatbelt 06/05/01
246 | Barbara Morgan Speeding 06/05/01
247 | Mark Batur No Seatbelt 06/05/01
248 | Greg Pett Speeding 06/05/01
249 | Meg Barnett No Seatbelt 06/05/01
250 | Patric Giddings Uninspected MV 06/05/01
251 | Douglas George Speeding 06/05/01
252 | Melissa Larrabee Driver View Obstructed 06/12/01
253 | Kelli Sager Speeding _ 06/19/01
254 | Almerick Plant Uninspected MV 06/19/01
255 | Kevin Unruh Speeding | 06/19/01
256 | Donald McCargar Speeding 06/19/01
257 | Shelli Empey Speeding 06/26/01
258 | Dale Smith Speeding 06/26/01
259 | Duane Johnson Speeding 06/26/01
260 | Loren Gingerich Speeding 06/26/01
261 | Travis Secore No Seatbelt 06/26/01
262 | Lloyd Bull Uninspecied MV 06/26/01
263 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Peter Chan Device 06/26/01
264 | Laverne Smith No Seatbelt 06/26/01
265 | Gay Brennan No Periodic Inspection 06/29/01
266 | Steven Godinez Speeding 07/10/01
267 | Penny Emerson Broken Brake Light (7/10/01
268 | James Davey Failed to Keep Right 07/10/01
269 | Thomas Simpson AUO 3rd 07/10/01
270 | Johnny Rowell Speeding 07/24/01
271 | Mark Higby No Seatbelt 07/24/01
272 | Terry Virkler Speeding 07/24/01
273 | Robert Mampe Speeding 07/24/01
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274 | Jason Mahoney No Head Lamp 07/24/01
275 | William Mitchell Loud Muffler 07/24/01
276 | Corey Cassels Speeding 07/24/01
277 | William Douglas Uninspected MV 08/07/01
278 | Cindy Forbes Speeding 08/14/01
279 | Michael Hemier No Seatbelt 08/14/01
280 | Richard Rizzo Speeding 08/14/01
281 | Peter Southall Speeding 08/14/01
282 | Philip Parisi Uninspected MV 08/14/01
283 | Richard Emerson No Seatbelt 08/21/01
284 | Anthony Dibello Speeding 08/21/01
285 | Edward Buckley Speeding 08/28/01
286 | Thomas Dunn Speeding 08/28/01
287 | Adam Cidzik Speeding 08/28/01
288 | Gerard Simon Speeding 08/28/01
289 | Stephanic Richards Speeding 09/04/01
290 | Judith Sherman Speeding 09/11/01
291 | Adam Brooks No Seatbelt _ 09/18/01
292 Permitting Unlicensed '

Brad Williamson Operation 09/25/01
293 | Chad Johnson No Tail Lamp 09/25/01
294 | Rockley Secore Speeding 09/25/01
295 | Jason Rau | No Seatbelt 10/09/01
296 Anthony Katsempris No Seatbelt 10/09/01
297 | Daniel LaRue No Seatbelt 10/09/01
298 | Jonathan Vonkodar No Head Lamp 10/09/01 .
299 | Michael Maggio Insufficient Tail Lamp 10/23/01
300 | Julie Mealus Speeding 11/02/01
301 | Shaun Coyle Speeding 11/14/01
302 | David Palma Speeding 11/20/01
303 | Scott Bronson No Stop Lamp 11/20/01
304 | Bonnie Hooley Speeding 11/27/01
305 | Stephen Atwell Right Tail Light Broken 11/27/01
306 | Jeffrey Dormand Speeding 11/27/01
307 | Peggy Happy Speeding 12/04/01
308 | Robert Rogers Speeding 12/04/01
309 | Robert Gaffney No Seatbelt 12/11/01
310 | Arthur Hurst Speeding 12/11/01
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311 | Lawrence Dawson No Plate Lamp 12/11/01
312 | Dwayrie Davis Speeding 12/18/01
313 | K. Pominville 1nadequate Directional | 12/18/01
314 | Luke Squires Speeding 12/18/01
315 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Jamie Kirk Device 12/18/01
316 | Jason Cullen No Tail Lamp 01/04/02
317 | Deborah Farr Uninspected MV 01/08/02
318 | Justin Brown Failed to Keep Right 01/08/02
319 | Matthew Snyder Speeding 01/08/02
320 | Victor Ehlers No Tail Lamp 01/15/02
321 | Beth Nagy Unregistered MV 01/22/02
322 | Patricia Wiedrick No Head Light 01/22/02
323 | Travis Oviatt Speeding 01/29/02
324 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Ellen Ryor Device 01/29/02
325 | Brian Allyn Speeding 02/05/02
326 | Carol Obloy Speeding 02/05/02
327 | David Fracolli Speeding 02/05/02
328 | Duane Carpenter No Left Directionals 02/05/02
329 | Daniel Lyndaker No Seatbelt 02/12/02
330 | Maria Rocker No Head Lamp 02/12/02
331 | Jonathan Dunn Uninspected MV 02/12/02
332 | Ricky Pate Uninspected MV 02/12/02
333 | Robert Dolan No Tail Lamp 02/12/02
334 | James Piersma Speeding 02/12/02
335 | Chad Freeman No Left Tail Light 02/12/02
336 | No Head L.amp Displayed
Michael Upton While Wipers in Use 02/12/02
337 | Deena Mollo Uninspected MV 02/12/02
[ 338 | Rose Waite No Seatbelt 02/19/02
339 | David Bruce Uninspected MV 02/19/02
340 | Crystal Dunham Speeding 02/19/02
341 | Christine Deuss Speeding 02/19/02
342 | Gregory Smith Unsafe Passing 02/19/02
343 | Devin Ames No Seatbelt 02/26/02
344 | Caleb Jackson Failed to Keep Right 03/05/02
345 | Miin Ang | Speeding 03/05/02
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346 | Theodore Georgatos Speeding 03/05/02
347 | Raymond Smith No Tail Lam 03/05/02
348 | Donna Cobb Speeding 03/05/02
349 | Michael Nagy Inadequate Exhaust 03/05/02
350 | Michael Hutchins No Muftler 03/05/02
351 Window Less than 70%
J. T. Rothenburgh Light Transmittance 03/12/02
352 | Darwin Forte No Seatbelt 03/12/02
353 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Angela Turck Device 03/12/02
354 | Cedric Taylor No Plate Lamp 03/12/02
355 | Ted Selmer Speeding 03/12/02
356 | John Babcock Speeding 03/19/02
357 | Wayne White Speeding 03/19/02
358 | Adam Rogers Speeding; No Brake Lights 03/19/02
339 | Daniel Guinther Speeding 03/19/02
- 360 | Katic Bohn Inadequate Muffler 03/26/02
361 | Disobeyed Traffic Control
Gary Martin Device 03/26/02
362 | Jamie Fulmer Speeding 03/26/02
363 | Donald Fulmer - Speeding 03/26/02
364 | John Karelus No Seatbelt 03/26/02
365 | Heather Collins Speeding 03/26/02
366 | David Delouisa No Seatbelt 04/02/02
367 | Kenneth Stone No Tail Lamp 04/02/02
368 | William Lajoie Speeding 04/02/02
369 | Ryan Brown Inadequate Muffler 04/02/02
370 | T. Kranbuhl Unregistered ATV 04/02/02
371 | Travis Weber Unregistered ATV 04/02/02
372 | George Pulickal Speeding 04/02/02
373 | Joseph McNally AUO 3rd 04/02/02
374 | Mary Ransom One Headlight 04/09/02
375 | Jeremy Nellenback Speeding 04/09/02
376 | John McKeown Speeding 04/09/02
377 | Elizabeth Korrie Speeding 04/16/02
378 | Todd Ege Following Too Close 04/16/02
379 | Chryl Felshaw One Headlight 04/16/02
380 | Howard Zehr Speeding 04/16/02
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381 | Cedric Taylor Speeding _ 04/16/02
382 | Bruce Bonesteel Uninspected MV 04/23/02
383 | Alice Riddett Uninspected MV 04/23/02
384 Registration Sticker not

Shanus Blanchfield Affixed 04/23/02
385 | Randy Ossont No Muffler 04/23/02
386 | Kristian Murphy No Head Lamp 04/23/02
387 | Patrick Millard Inadequate Exhaust 04/30/02
388 | Frederick Bell Speeding 04/30/02
389 | Jerry Phillips No Seatbelt 04/30/02
390 | Christian Bochmann No Brake Light 04/30/02
391 Lal'lralyn Tosa- - |

Strickland Speeding 05/14/02
392 | Daniel Toniatti Speeding 05/21/02
393 | Daniel Burns Speeding 05/21/02
394 | Iain Boyle Speeding 05/21/02
395 | Robert Payne Speeding 05/21/02
396 | Joseph Devoe Speeding 05/28/02
397 | Paul Aubin Speeding 05/28/02 ;
398 Disobeyed Traffic Control -

Eric Price Device 05/28/02
399 | David Reed Speeding 05/28/02
400 | Randee Ganter Speeding 06/04/02
401 Disobeyed Traffic Control

John Adams Device 06/04/02
402 | Bradlie Santamour Speeding 06/04/02
403 | Julie Speranza No Tail Lamp 06/04/02
404 | Torsten Gipperich No Tail Lamp 06/11/02
405 | Ann Leveille Speedihg 06/11/02
406 | Dina Fontaine . No Seatbelt 06/18/02
407 | Kevin Hunter No Seatbelt 06/18/02
408 Window Less than 70%

Daniel Ossont Light Transmittance 06/18/02

409 | David Roes No Seatbelt 06/18/02

410 | Doreen Ocampo | Speeding 06/25/02
411 ‘| Daniel Dunkelberg Speeding 06/25/02
412 | Charles Jackson Unregistered ATV 06/25/02
413 | Tracy Koss Unregistered ATV 06/25/02
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Honorable James E. Chase
Turin Town Court Justice
Lewis County

Schedule C

Pending Vehicle and Traffic Cases Not Scoffed for Defendants Failure to Pay Fine

~ Fine Total Fine
Notice/Fine and
Defendant Conviction Due Surcharge
1 | James Piper AUO3rd 11/02/99 $330.00
2 | Tammy Howe Speeding 11/30/99 $105.00
3 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Theodore Rozell - Device 01/25/00 $130.00
4 | Rebekah Dunn Auo3rd 02/15/00 $230.00
5 | Francis Goutremout Stopped on Pavement 02/15/00 $80.00
6 | Michael Shue Speeding 02/15/00 $130.00
7 | Darryl Phelps Unlicensed Operator 03/07/00 $65.00
8 | Jennifer Cadieux Neo Seatbelt 06/27/00 $55.00
9 | Jason Fitch Failure to Keep Right 06/27/00 $130.00
10 | Tanya Reiter Failed to Yield Right of Way 06/27/00 $105.00
11 | Krista Waite Failed to Comply 07/11/00 $105.00
12 | Timothy Suiter Speeding 08/08/00 $105.00
13 | Darwin Forte Uninspected 08/08/00 $5.00
14 | Lance Smith Speeding 09/26/00 $110.00
15 | Francess Brewer Failure to Comply 10/24/00 $110.00
16 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Robbin Kohl Device 10/24/00 $135.00
17 | Christopher Bidwell Speeding 11/14/00 $110.00
18 | Ronald Ely Operating Out of Class 11/14/00 $135.00
19 | Thomas Kranz- | No Seatbelt 11/14/00 $85.00
20 ! Shaw McMichael Speeding 12/02/00 $110.00
21 | John Reh Speeding 12/26/00 $110.00
22 | Darwin Forte Speeding 01/02/01 $135.00
23 | Erin Cummings Inadequate Muffler 01/11/01 $150.00
24 | Jeffrey Armstrong Uninspected MV 03/13/01 $85.00
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25 | Louis Putrelo Failed to Comply 04/03/01 $110.00
26 | Abraham Metzler Uninspected MV 04/24/01° $85.00
27 | Christopher Hartman Speeding 09/24/01 $110.00
28 | Rockley Secore Speeding 09/24/01 $185.00
29 | Disobeyed Traffic Control
Mario Forte Device 09/25/01 $135.00
30 | David Minas Speeding 10/16/01 $185.00
31 | Kenneth Waldby Speeding 10/16/01 $135.00
32 | Amanda Crawn | No Helmet 11/13/01 $85.00
33 | Teresa Mothersell Speeding 11/30/01 $160.00
34 | Joshua Bartlett Speeding 12/04/01 $135.00
35 | Rosalia Cavise-Levy Speeding 12/04/01 $160.00
36 | Andre Chabot Speeding 12/04/01 $110.00
37 | Michael Conners | Speeding 12/04/01 $160.00
38 | Paul Johnston Speeding 12/04/01 $160.00
39 | Craig Maccue Speeding 12/04/01 $135.00
40 | Albert Maxwell Speeding 12/04/01 $110.00
41 | Elizabeth Reed Speeding 12/04/01 $135.00
42 | Michael Scullane Uninspected MV 12/04/01 $60.00
43 | George Giron Speeding 12/18/01 $135.00
44 | Cindy Griswold No Seatbelt 12/18/01 $85.00
45 | Brandon Zehr Stopped on Pavement 12/18/01 $100.00
46 | Disobeyed Traffic Control
_ | Luke Zehr Device 12/18/01 $135.00
Stopped on Pavement;
47 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Candace Vazquez Device 12/25/01 $235.00
48 | Gabriel Streiffe Speeding 01/01/02 $50.00
49 | John Caruso Speeding 01/30/02 $135.00
50 | Edmund Chun-Tate Speeding 01/30/02 $135.00
51 | Robert Dober | No Secatbelt 01/30/02 $85.00
52 | Martin Perras Speeding 01/30/02 $135.00
53 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Sarah Whitmore Device 01/30/02 $135.00
54 | Sara Piacentino No Seatbelt 01/30/02 $35.00
55 | Dwayne Davis Speeding 02/12/02 $135.00
56 | Arthur Hurst Speeding 02/12/02 $135.00




Disobeyed Traffic Control

7 Jamie Kirk Device 02/12/02 $135.00
38 | Robb Zaborski Stopped on Pavement 02/19/02 $100.00
539 | Meg Barnett No Seatbelt 03/05/02 $85.00
60 | Robert Gaffney No Seatbelt 03/05/02 $85.00
61 | Peter Haaksman Speeding 03/05/02 $135.00
62 | Peggy Happy Speeding 03/05/02 $135.00
63 | Rickey Pate Uninspected MV 03/05/02 $85.00
64 | Robert Rogers Speeding 03/05/02 $135.00
65 | Derek Murry Stopped on Pavement 03/12/02 $100.00
66 | Nicholas McGrath Stopped on Pavement 03/19/02 $100.00
67 | Eduardo Gomez Speeding 03/19/02 $160.00
68 | Jamie Benson Stopped on Pavement 04/16/02 $100.00
Broken Windshield;
69 Disqbejred Traffic Control
' Device; Inadequate Plate
Jeremiah Mayo Light 04/16/02 $385.00
70 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Heather Manning Device : 05/21/02 $110.00
71 | Harry Durant Speeding 06/25/02 $135.00
72 | Nancy Waite Stopped on Pavement 06/25/02 $100.00
73 | Robert Perrella Speeding 07/09/02 $140.00
74 | Joseph Colangelo Stopped on Pavement 10/15/02 $100.00
75 | James Brown Speeding 11/12/02 $135.00
Unregistered ATV;
76 Uninsured Operation ATV,
Unlawful Operation ATV on
Deforest Flansburg Public Highway 11/12/02 $405.00
77 | James Ryan Speeding 11/12/02 $160.00
78 | John Collins No Seatbelt 11/26/02 $85.00
79 | Helen Madden Stopped on Pavement 11/26/02 $100.00
20 Operation ATV on Closed
. William Taylor Road 11/26/02 $135.00
21 Operating ATV on Closed
William Velie Highway 11/26/02 $135.00
) Operating ATV on Closed
Jack Velie Highway 11/26/02 $135.00




Disobeyed Traffic Control

83 Robert Wilcox Device 11/26/02 $135.00 |
84 | Brenna Murray Failed to Comply 12/17/02 $135.00 |
85 Unlawful Operation ATV on
Daniel Yost Highway 12/17/02 $85.00
86 | Stephen Thomas Inadequate Tail Lamps 02/25/03 - $100.00
g7 Disobeyed Traffic Control :
| Lewis Dedner Device ' 03/18/03 $135.00
88 | Jason Porzse Stopped on Pavement 03/18/03 $100.00
89 | Larry Drelick Uninspected MV ' 03/25/03 $85.00
90 | Jonathan Frizzell Speeding 03/25/03 $135.00
91 | Fred Gardner Overweight 03/25/03 $185.00
92, Unlicensed Operator; Failed
William Fayle To Keep Right 03/25/03 $320.00
93 | Walter Morse Speeding ‘ 04/01/03 $135.00
94 Disobeyed Traffic Control ‘
Matthew Schwartz Device 04/01/03 $135.00
95 | Derek Still No Front Plate 04/08/03 $85.00
96 | James Letticre Stopped on Pavement _ 04/29/03 $100.00
97 Disobeyed Traffic Control | |
| Deborah Hall Device - 05/27/03 $135.00
98 | James Liptrott Failed to Comply 06/10/03 $135.00
99 | Larry Rourke Failed to Comply 07/22/03 $135.00
100 ' Un{*egi-stered MV;
Daniel Yost Uninsured (09/08/03 $140.00
101 | G. Vaccarino Uninspected MV 10/27/03 $85.00
102 | Christopher Adams Speeding _ 10/28/03 $135.00
103 ‘ Disobeyed Traffic Control
John Benedict Device 11/17/03 $135.00
104 | John Charamella Speeding 11/17/03 $135.00
105 | Todd Chisamore Failure to Comply 11/17/03 $135.00
106 | Hans Heilpern Speeding 11/17/03 $135.00
107 | Dorothy Martin Speeding 11/17/03 $135.00
108 | Paul Paciello Stopped on Pavement 11/24/03 $100.00
109 | Speeding; Disobeyed Traffic
‘ Kevin Richter Control Device ' 11/24/03 $370.00
110 | Amy Mehl Stopped on Pavement 12/01/03 $50.00
111 | Michael Willard Speeding 12/10/03 $185.00




112 | Janeen Streeter No Seatbelt 01/05/04 $105.00
| 113 | Michael Audus No Seatbelt 01/26/04 $105.00

114 | Nathan Jobson Stopped on Pavement 01/26/04 $100.00
115 | Wendi Myers Speeding 01/26/04 $155.00
116 | Timothy Buch Speeding 02/09/04 $155.00
117 | Lucy Green Stopped on Pavement 06/02/04 $100.00 |
118 | Rebecca Cavanaugh Stopped on Pavement 06/09/04 $50.00
119 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Joseph Kinslow Device 07/12/04 $155.00
120 | Milton McKenzie Unlawlul Speedometer - 07/12/04 $135.00
121 | Anthony Pignone No Seatbelt 07/12/04 $105.00
122 | James Sawyer Speeding 07/12/04 $205.00
123 | Curtis Martin Speeding 07/26/04 $180.00
124 | Anthony Primiano No Seatbelt 07/26/04 $105.00
125 Disobeyed Traffic Control , ‘

Jonathan Mead Device 08/23/04 $180.00
126 Disobeyed Traffic Control

R.M. Fallacaro Device 09/13/04 $155.00
127 Registration Sticker not

Torrey Pietarinen Affixed 09/13/04 $155.00
128 | Jason Recor No Seatbelt 09/13/04 $45.00 |
129 | Melanie Wattenbe Stopped on Pavement 09/15/04 $100.00
130 | Cheryl Cénedella Speeding 09/20/04 $155.00
131 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Daniel Diguiseppi Device 10/11/04 $155.00
132 | Robin Garnsey No Seatbelt 10/11/04 $105.00
133 | David Olney Speeding 11/22/04 $155.00
134 | Gary Gaylord Inadequate Muffler 12/01/04 $85.00
135 | Daniel Morin Speeding 12/06/04 $180.00
136 Disobeyed Traffic Control

David Shearer Device 12/06/04 $155.00
137 | Virginia Vizcaino Speeding 12/06/04 $155.00
138 | Michael Condino Stopped on Pavement 12/20/04 $125.00
139 | Evan Morris Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 12/20/04 $155.00
140 | Ted Pratt Consumption Alcohol-MV 12/20/04 $155.00
141 | Andrew Cummings Failed to Comply 12/27/04 $155.00
142 | Michael McKim Stopped on Pavement 12/27/04 $100.00
143 | Gerard McQueary Failed to Comply 01/24/05 $155.00
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144 | Terry Marolf Speeding 01/31/05 $155.00
| 145 | John Smith No Seatbelt 02/28/05 $105.00
146 | Bonnie Premo No Headlights 05/20/05 $35.00
147 | Gretchen Dowdy Speeding 07/25/05 $155.00
148 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Lawrence Pogoda Device 09/19/05 $155.00
149 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Donald Sheppard Device 09/19/05 $155.00
150 Disobeyed Traffic Control |
Stacey Sullivan Device 11/07/05 $105.00
151 | Kimberly Maroney | Speeding 027/19/06 $255.00
152 | Jason Smith Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 04/03/06 $155.00
153 | James Vescera Driver's View Obstructed 04/20/06 $155.00
154 | Aaron Jantzi Failed to Keep Right 04/24/06 $155.00
155 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Mary Moore Device; Unlicensed Operator 05/22/06 $360.00
Unlicensed Operator;
156 Speeding; Driver's View
7 Nicole Lewis Obstructed 05/22/06 $95.00
157 | Stephanic Alicea Speeding 05/27/06 $155.00
158 | Shawn Brown No Seatbelt 05/27/06 $105.00
159 | Susan Carman Stopped on Pavement 05/27/06 $100.00
160 | Claudia Chandler Stopped on Pavement 05/27/06 $100.00
161 | S.W. Chrzanowski { No Front Plate 05/27/06 $155.00
162 | Stephen Cole Uninspected MV 05/27/06 $105.00
163 | Edward Mcowen No Seatbelt 06/04/06 $105.00
164 | Absylom Nyamekye Speeding 06/04/06 $180.00
165 | Disobeyed Traffic Control
: Kyle Moore Device 06/04/06 $155.00
166 | Samuel Portnoy Speeding 06/12/06 $155.00
167 | Christopher Post Speeding 06/12/06 $205.00
168 | Marquiti Redd-Hickson Driver's View Obstructed 06/12/06 $105.00
169 | David Robling Speeding 06/12/06 $355.00
170 | Edward Roncarelli Speeding 06/12/06 $180.00
171 | John-Paul Runge Speeding 06/12/06 $155.00
172 | Donald Sheppard Speeding 06/12/06 $180.00
173 | Kevin Snyder Speeding 06/12/06 $130.00
174 | John Tarbania Stopped on Pavement 06/12/06 $100.00
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F ailed to Dim Lights;
Diobeyed Traftic Control
Device; Stopped on

Leota Tittle Pavement 06/12/06 $365.00
176 | Barbara Hardiman No Distinctive Plate 06/16/06 $155.00
177 | Jenna Sixberry Obstructed Plate 06/19/06 $155.00
178 No Seatbelt; Sticker not

Paul Bannister Affixed 07/17/06 $260.00
179 | Shane Hayes Overweight 07/17/06 $430.00
120 | Failed to Notify DMV _

Barbara Yousey Address Change 07/17/06 $130.00
181 | Jason Thomas Inadequate Tail Lamps 07/24/06 $135.00
182 Failed to Notify DMV

Correna Zanker Address Change 07/24/06 $130.00
183 Disobeyed Traffic Control |

Larry Olmstead Device 08/07/06 $15.00
184 | Jacqueline Deming Speeding 08/28/06 $180.00
185 | Brian Jenkins Speeding 11/06/06 $155.00
186 : Disobeyed Traffic Control

Marcia Myers Device 11/06/06 $155.00 .
187 AUO3rd; Failed to Keep

| Justin Peebles Right; Unregistered Trailer 11/20/06 $910.00

188 | Stacey Sullivan Driver's View Obstructed 12/04/06 $155.00
189 | Gordon Leclerc Speeding 12/18/06 $205.00
190 Disobeyed Traftic Control

Arrin Gleasman Device 01/15/07 - $155.00
191 | Richard Pagano Uninspected 01/22/07 | . $105.00
192 | Joseph Behun Consumption Alcohol-MV 03/26/07  $205.00
193 | Ronald Cellamare Driver's View Obstructed 03/26/07 $155.00
194 | Clarence Harewood Speeding 03/26/07 $155.00
195 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Bruce Bradigan Device - 04/23/07 | $155.00
196 Didobeyed Traffic Control

Jason Moot Device 06/18/07 $155.00
197 Unlicensed Operator;

Stefani Wilkerson Driver's View Obstructed 07/02/07 $250.00
198 | Steven Dempsey Uninspected MV 07/16/07 $105.00
199 | Trudy Reyns Speeding 07/16/07 $155.00




200 | Kara Supple Driver's View Obstructed 07/16/07 $155.00
Disobeyed Traffic Control

201 Device; Inadequate Plate

Garrett Burback Lamps 07/23/07 $180.00
202 | Sabrina Ferris No Distinctive Plate 07/23/07 $155.00
203 | Ronald Decker Unlawful Speedometer 08/06/07  $135.00
204 Disobeyed Traffic Control |

Daniel Scheib Device 08/06/07 $155.00
205 , Failed to Notify DMV

Amanda Smith Address Change 08/06/07 $130.00
206 Disobeyed traffic Control

Brian Sweet Device 08/06/07 $155.00
207 | Joseph White Stopped on Pavement 08/06/07 $125.00
208 | Matthew Bishop Speeding 08/27/07 $180.00
209 | Richard Heale Driver's View Obstructed 08/27/07 $135.00
210 | Kurt Hartle Unauthorized Stickers 08/27/07 $135.00
211 | Roxanne Pettinelli Driver's View Obstructed 08/27/07 $135.00
212 | Allan Harris . Speeding 09/24/07 $280.00
213 | Tanya Hall No Seatbelt 10/61/07 $105.00
214 Unlawful Operation ATV on

Michael Ferace Highway 10/22/07 $205.00
215 Failed to Notify DMV '

Ben Haigh Address Change 10/22/07 $130.00
216 | Eric Bridge Speeding 11/19/07 $255.00
217 | Melvin Drake No Seatbelt 11/19/07 $105.00
218 | Bernhard Eurich Speeding 11/19/07 $1860.00
219 | Michael Howard Inadequate Muffler 11/19/07 $85.00
220 | Christian Kukowski Open Container-MV 11/19/07 $205.00
221 | Ryan Laclair Uninspected MV 11/26/07 $105.00
222 | Carolyn Mantle Speeding 11/26/07 | $155.00
223 | Eric Carr Speeding 12/05/07 $180.00
224 | Matthew Rose Uninspected MV 12/05/07 $105.00
995 Unlicensed Operator;

Lawrence Laflesh Speeding ' 12/17/07 $710.00

Disobeyed Traffic Control

226 Device; Failed to Keep

Andrew Rinner Right 01/07/08 $205.00




Dosobeyed Traffic Control

227

Jason Somers Device 02/25/08 $155.00
228 | Jason Johnny Driver's View Obstructed 03/17/08 - $135.00
229 | Lucas Dafoe Operating Out of Class 03/24/08 $205.00
230 | Nicholas Cafalone Speeding 04/07/08 $180.00
231 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Casey Porter Device 04/07/08 $180.00
232 | Melissa Stanford Uninspected MV 04/28/08 $105.00
233 | Troy Clark Speeding 06/16/08 $205.00
234 | Lawrence Williams Stopped on Pavement 07/07/08 $150.00
235 | Nicole Gamble Speeding 08/04/08 $190.00
236 No Insurance; Unregistered

Brad Williamson "MV Closed Road 08/25/08 $460.00

Unlicensed Operator;

237 Unregistered MV; Improper

Brian Richard Plates; Speeding 09/15/08 $1,050.00
238 | Bhajan Kumaresan Speeding 09/22/08 $165.00
239 | Jeffrey Kenyon Speeding 09/22/08 $205.00
240 Leaving Scene Property

Jess Csizmar Damage Accident 09/22/08 $305.00
241 | Gaetan Plourde Speeding 10/06/08 $165.00
242 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Karl Farr Device 10/06/08 $185.00
243 . | Elizabeth Robinson - Stopped on Pavement 11/17/08 $150.00
244 | Matthew Miller No Seatbelt; Speeding 11/17/08 $345.00
245 | Jonathan Chaya Speeding 11/17/08 $235.00
246 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Brandon Barrow Device 11/24/08 $770.00
247 | Bonnie Premo Unregistered MV 12/11/08 $185.00
248 | John Healt Stopped on Pavement 12/15/08 $100.00
249 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Christine Dragan Device 12/15/08 $185.00
250 | Stephen Perez Stopped on Pavement 12/22/08 $125.00
751 Riding More than One on

Brittany Jackson Seat 12/22/08 $205.00
252 Disobeyed Traffic Control '

Jaden Peebles Device 01/05/09 $235.00
253 | Deborah Elkins Speeding 01/05/09 $185.00




Disobeyed Traffic Control

254
| Joshua Burgy Device 01/05/09 | $185.00

255 | Lisa Kline Speeding 02/02/09 $235.00
256 Inadequate Muffler;

Megan Thomas Operating Out of Class _03/02/09 $315.00
257 Diobeyed Traffic Control

Junxiao Qiu Device 03/02/09 $185.00
258 | Wendy Pominville Uninspected MV 03/16/09 $185.00
259 | Wendy Pominville Uninspected MV 03/16/09 $135.00
260 | Matthew Smaldon Speeding 04/20/09 $210.00
261 | Timothy Clark Speeding 04/27/09 $535.00
262 | C.J. Salatino Driver's View Obstructed 05/04/09 $155.00
263 | John Farney No Distinctive Plate 05/04/09 $155.00
264 | Katie Bohn No Seatbelt 05/04/09 $135.00
265 | Rachel Weiler Improper Plates; AUO3rd 05/04/09 $740.00
266 | Naomi Beadore Inadequate Muffler 05/18/09 $105.00
267 Side Windows Non-

Scott Helm tansparent 06/01/09 $180.00
268 | Rudolf Muller Driver's View Obstructed 06/01/09 $155.00

Facilitating Unlicensed

269 . Operation 3rd; Disobeyed

Mary Burr | Traffic Control Device 06/01/09 $510.00
270 | Dixie White Uninspected MV 06/15/09 $135.00
271 Failure to Obey a Traffic

Christopher Parker Control Device 07/06/09 $185.00
27 - AUO3rd; Inadequate

John Kelly - Muffler 07/06/09 $385.00
273 | Sonya Allman Speeding 07/13/09 $185.00
274 Disobeyed Traffic Control '

Katrina Hutchins Device 07/22/09 $135.00
275 Failure to Obey a Traffic

Muhammed Javed Control Device 08/03/09 $185.00
276 Failure to Notify DMV

Tyniquia Scott Address Change 08/03/09 $185.00
277 | Bugene Carcone | No Distinctive Plate 08/03/09 $185.00
278 | Dane Laplante Speeding 08/03/09 $185.00
279 . Unsafe Tires (2); Drove

Patrick Cumimings Across Hazard Marking 08/24/09 |, $445.00
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280 | Tavares Fausto No Distinctive Plate 09/21/69 $185.00
281 | Walter Conway Unlawful Speedometer 10/05/09 1 $155.00
282 | Randall Zehr Driver's View Obstructed 10/05/09 $155.00
283 | Dominic Dobbs Driver's View Obstructed 10/05/09 $155.00
284 , Unlicensed Operator;

Jerry Wallis Altered Exhaust 10/19/09 $305.00
285 | Charlie Twiss Unlawful Speedometer 10/19/09 $155.00
286 | Drew Kitchen Inadequate Brakes 11/02/09 $155.00
287 | Benjamin Harrison | Uninspected MV 11/02/09 $135.00
288 | Nicholas Tranghese No Seatbelt _ 11/02/09. $135.00
289 | Lindsay Warner Unlicensed Operator 12/07/09 $185.00
290 | Robert Powis Unlicensed Operator 12/07/09 $125.00
291 | Jeffrey Hoffer Speeding 12/07/09 $235.00
292 | Peter Bean Speeding 12/07/09 $210.00
203 ' Disobeyed Traffic Control

Bruce Cleveland Device 12/07/09 | $185.00
294 | April Staplin AUO3rd 01/04/10 $335.00
205 _ Diobeyed Traffic Control

Gary Bushneck Device 01/18/10 $185.00
296 | Brandon Reese Uninspected MV 01/25/10 | $160.00
297 Leaving Scene Property

Marc Bonbrest Damage Accident 01/28/10 | $185.00
298 | Clifford Mele Speeding | 02/01/10 $185.00
299 Failed to Notify DMV

Aaron Fear Address Change 02/01/10 $135.00
300 | Alexis Mills Unauthorized Light 02/22/10 $155.00
301 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Mitchell Burdick Device 02/22/10 $185.00
302 | Alicia Puglicse Speeding 04/05/10 $185.00
303 | John Citrin Uninspected MV 04/05/10 $135.00
304 | Rose Waite Driver's View Obstructed 04/26/10 $155.00
305 | Mary Moore Driver's View Obstructed 05/03/10 $155.00
306 | Alan Lowe Driver's View Obstructed 05/03/10 $155.00
307 | Ronald Melvin No Distinctive Plate 05/03/10 $185.00
308 Disobeyed Traffic Control

Alexander Sarria | Device 05/04/10 $185.00
309 | Christopher Lewis Driver's View Obstructed 05/24/10 $185.00

{ 310 | Yolanda Cappa | Speeding 05/24/10 $185.00
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Facilitating Unlicensed

31 Richard Blair | Operation 3rd 06/07/10 $485.00
Inadequate or No Stop
312 Lamps; Failure to Notify
Jason Ward DMV Address Change 06/21/10 $265.00
313 | James Coleman Driver's View Obstructed 06/21/10 $155.00
314 | Nathaniel Stafford Driver's View Obstructed 06/21/10 $5.00
315 | Willie Cannon Driver's View Obstructed 06/28/10 $155.00
316 Facilitating Unlicensed
Chad Bartlett Operation 3rd 07/19/10 $585.00
317 | Melissa Koplas Speeding 07/26/10 $210.00
318 Disobeyed Traffic Control
Douglas Dombier Device 07/26/10 $185.00
319 | Michael Acevedo Driver's View Obstructed 07/26/10 $155.00
320 | Tiffany Currie Speeding 08/23/10 $185.00
’ $54.465.00

12




Honorable James E. Chase
Turin Town Court Justice
iLewis County

Schedule D

Pending Vehicle and Traffic Cases Lacking Action

Last
Date of Indicated
Defendant Offense Offense Date
1. | Ernest Hupman Speeding 02/05/99 03/18/99
Disobeyed Traffic Control
2 | Daniel Helin Device 02/15/99 04/20/99
3 |BrianRipp Overloaded Single Axle 03/26/99 (8/03/99
4 | Mark Robinson Speeding 10/09/99 | 10/27/99
5 | Douglas Schmitt Speeding 10/15/99 12/20/99
6 | Janusz Mroz Speeding 11/29/99 12/23/99
7 | Michael With Speeding 12/05/99 12/28/99
8 | Michael Macinsky Speeding 11/24/99 01/08/00
| Failed to Yicld-Entering
9 | Jamie Gassett Highway 12/26/99 01/18/00
10 | Kevin Pentalow No Seatbelt 01/03/00 01/18/00
11 | Michael Reid Speeding 01/03/09 01/18/00
' Unlicensed Operator; No :
12 | Heida Rocker .| Headlight 01/02/00 01/18/00
13 | C.J. Salatino No Seatbelt 01/03/00 01/19/00
14 | Christine Tisa Speeding 08/05/99 | 01/20/00
15 | Wanda Brown No Headlight 01/09/00 01/25/00
Failed to Reduce Speed; No _
16 | Desiree Hutchins Child Restraint 09/08/99 02/08/00
17 | Michael Roberts Speeding 12/13/99 02/15/00
Failure to Stop-Stopped
18 | Michael Kraeger School Bus 01/20/00 03/14/00
19 | Russell Henderson Speeding 03/01/00 04/17/00
20 | Russell Moore Speeding 04/06/00 04/18/00




21 | Victoria Wilczak Speeding 05/12/00 05/23/00
Failed to Stop-Stopped
22 | Richard Young School Bus 02/09/00 05/30/00
23 | Craig Schmitt No Seatbelt 06/07/00 06/27/00
24  Harvey Taylor Speeding 07/13/00 07/25/00
25 | Sara Houghtaling Speeding 07/25/00 08/08/00
26 | Gareth Weaver Speeding 07/14/00 09/26/00
27 | Jeremy Kelly Speeding 08/10/00 10/12/00
28 | James I.yndaker Speeding 05/17/00 10/20/00
29 | Darren Peebles Speeding 03/25/00 10/23/00
30 | Nichole Miller Speeding 10/21/00 11/14/00
31 | Gillean Maclean AUO3rd; Speeding 08/25/00 11/16/00
32 | J. Maldonado-Reyes | Speeding 11/13/00 11/28/00
33 | Jason Brigham Speeding 10/01/00 12/12/00
34 | Patrick Tanner Speeding _ 01/28/00 12/22/00
B Facilitating Aggravated
35 | Amy Snyder Unlicensed Operator 12/14/00 12/26/00
36 | Samir Abdelsheed Speeding _ 06/17/00 01/02/01
37 | Steven Point Consumption Alcohol MV 12/13/00 01/13/01
38 | Steven Point Speeding 11/14/00 01/13/01
: Failed to Stop-Stopped
39 | Milton Youngs School Bus 12/08/00 01/16/01
40 | Michael Lira Speeding 11/27/00 01/23/01
41 | Gevork Parsamyan Speeding 01/05/01 01/23/01
42 | Irving Perlman Speeding 02/01/01 02/27/01
AUOQ3rd; Speeding;
Operation While
43 | Christine Mooney Registration Suspended 11/20/00 02/28/01
44 | Mark Shumway Speeding 02/20/01 04/10/01
45 | Donald Bach Speeding 03/02/01 04/17/01
46 | Michael Cornmire Speeding 01/13/01 04/17/01
47 | Brandon Widrick No Tail Lights 04/08/01 04/17/01
48 | Elizabeth Golden Speeding 03/29/01 | 05/15/01
Disobeyed Traffic Control
49 | Irene Glindmyer Device 05/03/01 05/29/01
Unlicensed Operator;
50 | Franklin Smith Speeding; No Seatbelt 05/10/01 07/24/01
51 | Scott Lavancha Speeding 06/08/01 08/01/01
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52 | Kristine Block Speeding 08/12/01 08/28/01
53 | Wilfred Bronson Speeding 05/29/01 09/14/01
54 | Sheila Buckingham | Speeding 09/12/01 09/25/01
55 | Brandon Pitts Failed to Keep Right 08/07/01 09/25/01

Permitting Operation by

Minor; Permitting _

Operation of ATV on Public
56 | Steven Trostad Highway 08/29/01 09/25/01
57 | Dwayne Mullins Speeding 08/22/01 ] 10/06/01
58 | Maren Kasper Speeding 07/27/01 10/16/01
59 | Christopher Mika Speeding 08/03/01 10/16/01
60 | William Wooding Passed Stopped School Bus 05/22/01 10/24/01
61 | Michael Makuszak Speeding 10/12/01 10/30/01
62 | Patricia Norton Speeding 08/30/01 11/21/01
63 | Korilla Dennee Speeding 10/24/01 12/18/01
64 | James Helfrich AUO3rd; Speeding 10/25/01 12/18/01
65 | Carl Schubach Speeding 10/24/01 12/18/01
66 | Larry Virkler Out of Service-Brakes 09/24/01 01/14/02

AUQ3rd; Operating with

Suspended Registration;

67 | Lloyd Brockert Speeding 04/12/01 01/29/02
68 | James Piersma | Speeding 01/28/02 01/30/02
Leaving Scene of Property
69 | James Cummings Damage Accident 12/30/01 02/26/02
70 | Terence Mostyn Speeding | 01/26/02 02/26/02
71 | Elizabeth Green Speeding 01/10/02 03/04/02
72 | Matthew Bown Speeding 05/26/01 03/26/02
73 | Elaine McLear Speeding 12/19/01 03/26/02
Disobeyed Traffic Control
74 | David Whitney Device 06/07/01 03/26/02
75 | Steven Logan Speeding 01/22/02 04/02/02
76 | Laurie Reiter Speeding 01/30/02 04/02/02

AUO3rd; Possession of
Open Container; Inadequate :
77 | Brian Griffin Mulffler 03/09/00 04/30/02
No Seatbelt; Consuming
78 | Brian Griffin Alcohol MV ~ 03/24/01 04/30/02
79 | Sarah Eckert Speeding 03/09/02 05/16/02




05/20/02 |

80 | Jason Farrand Speeding 01/22/02
81 | John Dawes Speeding 05/24/02 07/23/02
+ 82 | Dominick Valenti Speeding 08/17/02 08/27/02
83 | Laura Kostoroski Speeding 06/29/02 09/04/02
84 | Elizabeth Gutierrez Speeding 08/31/02 09/17/02
85 | Theodore Simonds Inadequate Lights 08/30/02 09/17/02
86 | Aaron Knight Speeding 07/19/02 10/08/02
87 | Donna Conant Speeding 07/23/02 |  10/29/02
88 | Harrison Martin Unlicensed Operator 11/03/02 11/04/02
89 | Jacob Herzig Speeding 09/15/02 |  11/19/02
Speeding; Unlicensed
90 | Dianna Ferris Operator 10/01/02 11/26/02
91 | David Demorest Inadequate Headlight 11/24/02 12/17/02
92 | Amber Payanoff Speeding 09/14/02 12/17/02
93 | Rose Waite Speeding 12/04/02 01/07/03
94 | Michael Pechar Speeding 09/12/99 01/13/03
' Exceeded Registered
95 1 Joey Hellinger Weight; Overload Weight 11/22/02 02/25/03
96 | Barbara Davis Speeding 12/22/02-f  03/03/03
97 | Sunny Hickey Speeding 10/18/02 03/04/03 |
98 | Joshua Lowitz Speeding 07/04/02 03/04/03
99 | Howard Cox Speeding -~ 08/15/02 03/24/03
100 | Salim Braick Speeding 04/29/02 03/25/03
101 | Daniel Rivers Speeding 12/24/02 03/25/03
: Disobeyed Traffic Control
102 | Steven Robertson Device 10/03/02 03/25/03
103 | Joanne Gerace Speeding 11/17/02 03/31/03
104 | John Daley Speeding 02/17/03 04/01/03
105 | Terrie Nelson Speeding 12/04/02 04/01/03
106 | Shane Rogers Inadequate Speedometer 03/16/03 04/01/03
107 | Elizabeth Condon Speeding 06/02/02 04/63/03
Disobeyed Traffic Control
108 | Ernest Marcello Device 03/28/03 04/22/03
Disobeyed Traffic Control
109 | James Masucci Device 03/28/03 04/22/03
110 | Sherry O'Brien No Seatbelt 03/28/03 04/22/03
111 | J. Sturetevant Failed to Dim Headlights 01/25/03 05/27/03
112 | Shawn Waggoner Speeding 08/31/02 |  06/23/03

4




Non-transparent Side

113 | Terry Morse Windows 06/09/03 06/24/03
114 | Arthur Silfee Speeding 08/17/02 07/15/03
115 | Jesse Feinberg Speeding 05/31/03 07/22/03
116 | Kristin Bourgeois Speeding 04/14/03 07/24/03
' Unregistered ATV;
117 | Eugene McMaster Uninsured ATV 07/20/03 08/05/03
118 | Lachlin Kinsella Speeding 03/05/03 08/28/03
119 | John Taylor DWAI 05/30/03 09/30/03
120 | Paul Fantone Speeding 09/08/03 10/06/03
121 | Lewis Dedner Speeding 01/06/04 01/12/04
| 122 | Jared Hoffert Speeding 12/16/03 01/19/04
123 | Richard Lanaro Speeding 12/18/03 02/23/04
Leaving Scene of Property
124 | Amanda Wilsey Damage Accident 01/13/04 02/23/04
Passed School Bus w/ Red '
125 | Matthew Maroney Lights 12/18/03 03/08/04
Failed to Yield Right of
126 | Darwin Terrillion Way 12/29/03 03/22/04
127 | Robert Tatro Speeding 12/28/03 |  03/29/04
AUO3rd; Unsafe Lane
128 | Rebecca Lloyd Change 03/08/04 04/19/04
129 | Jeffrey Koss Speeding 11/28/03 04/26/04
Failed to Keep Right; '
Leaving the Scene of
130 | Robert Briggs Property Damage Accident 12/12/03 (05/24/04
131 | Jeffrey Schrank Speeding ‘ 03/19/04 05/27/04
132 | Gary Hamilton Speeding 03/19/04 (05/28/04
133 | Elizabeth Kearns Speeding 07/22/04 08/20/04
134 | William Lees Speeding 04/12/04 09/06/04
135 | Patrick Agen Speeding 08/05/04 09/13/04.
136 | Harold King No Front Plate 08/10/04 10/18/04
137 | F.B. Bogenschutz Speeding 08/24/04 10/25/04
138 | Todd Cotterill No Insurance; No Helmet 10/22/04 10/25/04
139 | Mitzi Frazzetta Speeding 08/05/04 10/25/04
140 | Robert Sullivan Speeding 09/30/04 10/25/04
141 | Mary Woolschlager Speeding 09/15/04 11/01/04




Facilitating Unlicensed

142 | Kathleen Gudridge Operation 03/09/04 11/08/04
143 | Natasha Kindred Speeding 06/06/07 11/08/04 |
‘No Seatbelt; Uninspected
144 | Jason Ossont MV 02/26/04 11/08/04
145 | Darian Decker Speeding 10/04/04 11/22/04
146 | Brian Dillon Speeding 10/28/04 12/01/04
147 | Phillip Gaffney Speeding 10/12/04 12/06/04
148 | Dustin Roes Speeding 11/10/04 12/06/04
| 149 | Robert Edwards No Seatbelt 11/26/04 12/20/04
150 | Christopher Addley No Tail Lights 12/21/04 12/22/04
151 | Shawn Mahar Speeding 07/03/04 12/27/04
Speed not Reasonable and
Prudent; Consumption
152 | Matthew Burnham Alcohol MV - 03/24/01 12/29/04
153 | Elaine Farrell Speeding 04/16/03 1 12/29/04
154 | Marie Batchelder Failed to Signal 12/05/04 (1/03/05
155 | Regis Blodgett | Speeding 11/10/04 01/03/05
156 | Jeremy Camidge Speeding 11/21/04 01/03/05
Failed to Yield Right of
157 | Karl Frei Way 12/15/04 01/03/05
158 | Minerva Garcia Speeding 07/05/04 01/03/05
159 | Richard Goldsmith | No Seatbelt 10/30/04 | 01/03/05
Uninspected Trailor; No
160 | Marc Hinkle Trailor Lights 12/11/04 01/03/05
161 | Elizabeth Martin Inadequate Tail Lamp 12/10/04 01/03/05
162 | Diane Mulligan Speeding 11/19/04 01/03/05
163 | Gale Murphy Sp'eeding 11/29/04 01/03/05
164 | Justin Pratt Driver's View Obstructed 06/29/04 01/03/05
165 | Marjorie Swarthout Speeding 11/07/04 01/03/05
166 | Cheri Swiernik Speeding 03/05/04 |  01/03/05
167 | Diana Wojnowski Speeding 07/02/04 01/03/05
168 | William Wynne No Headlight 12/09/04 01/03/05
169 | Casie Runner Failed to Signal 11/09/04 01/03/05
Joyce Armnold -
170 | Wilkins Speeding 06/28/04 01/24/05
171 | John O'Neil Speeding 10/02/04 | 02/21/05
172 | Melissa Lazzaro Speeding 12/31/04 04/19/05




Insufficient Tail Lamps;

173 | Rocco Terranova Unlicensed Operator 03/04/05 |  04/25/05
174 | W. Daskiewich Speeding 04/13/05 06/06/05
175 | Scott Searles AUOQO31d; Speeding 05/11/05 06/06/05
176 | Dwayne Davis Uninsured; Unsafe Passing 09/05/04 06/10/05
177 | Louis Dunlay Speeding 09/12/03 | 06/13/05
178 | R. Darling Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 04/15/05 06/20/05
179 | George Pollog Speeding 05/26/05 06/24/05
180 | Timothy Flaherty Speeding 05/31/05 07/25/05
181 | Christina Cerchio Speeding 02/04/05 08/01/05
182 | Matthew Hirschoff Unlawful Speedometer 06/19/05 08/01/05
183 | Ronald Martel Speeding 02/20/05 08/01/05
184 | Margarette Harper Speeding 02/22/04 08/23/05
185 | Darrin Greene Speeding 08/08/05 09/15/05
186 | Thomas Paul Speeding 11/13/04 09/19/05
187 | Brittney Woodard Speeding 01/03/05 09/19/05
188 | Jordan Schell Speeding 03/13/04 09/26/05
189 | Kyle Brewer Speeding 12/16/04 10/01/05
_ Speeding; Violated

190 | Robert Barajas Restricted Use License 09/23/05 10/03/05
191 | Dawn Dingman Speeding 09/17/05 10/03/05
192 | Kevin Shaw Speeding 09/16/04 10/03/05
193 | Justin Zaremba Speeding 02/13/05 10/03/05

Consumption of Alcohol
194 | Stephanie Smith MV 09/02/05 10/05/05
195 | Thomas Dolin Unregistered Trailer 08/28/05 10/17/05
196 | Jeffrey Pritchard Failed to Stop at Stop Sign 09/03/05 12/10/05
197 | Amy Perkins Speeding 10/14/05 12/14/05
198 | Lars Hasseler Speeding 11/22/05 01/16/06
199 | Patrick Murphy Speeding 01/06/06 02/27/06
200 | William Brower Unsafe Passing 01/28/06 03/19/06

Speeding; Inadequate

Muffler; Unregistered MV;

Improper Plates; Operating
201 | David Murray Without Insurance 02/05/06 03/19/06

Unlicensed Operator;

Speeding; Operating w/o

Sara Tittle Insurance : 02/20/06

202

04/24/06



203 | Daisy Brown Speeding 02/19/06 04/24/06
204 | Philip Nelson Speeding 03/10/06 04/24/06
205 | Bradley Hirschy Speeding 03/25/06 04/27/06
206 | Bruce Maitland Speeding 04/04/06 04/30/06
207 | Joseph Lawrence Speeding 03/12/06 05/15/06
208 | Rose Walker Speeding 03/26/06 05/22/06
209 | Michael Mathys Speeding 03/11/06 06/05/06
210 | Crystal Townsend Speeding 03/11/06 06/12/06
211 | Matthew Eastman Speeding 06/23/06 07/24/06
212 | Robert Reynolds Speeding 03/12/06 07/24/06
213 | Deborah Farr Speeding 10/02/05 | 08/07/06
214 | Lawrence O'Neill Speeding 06/30/06 08/14/06
215 | Brandon Hoffert Unsafe Tire 06/28/06 | 10/03/06
216 | John Calabrese No Seatbelt 07/20/06 10/16/06
217 | Peter Barth Speeding 08/13/06 11/06/06
218 | Michael Loeffler Speeding 06/10/06 11/20/06
219 | Nicole Reilly Speeding - 07/04/06 11/20/06
220 | Fayez Chahfe Speeding 10/16/06 01/22/07
221 | Peter Caiola Speeding 10/25/06 01/22/07
222 | Erin Largett Speeding 11/17/06 02/26/07
223 | Nicole Lewis Uninspected MV 01/08/07 03/19/07
224 | Robert Ornat Speeding 02/21/07 05/07/07
225 | Kevin Shaw Speeding 02/21/07 |  05/07/07
226 | Cynthia Ackerman Speeding 02/21/07 05/21/07
Unlicensed Operator;
227 | Rebekkah Curtis Inadequate Lights 03/10/07 05/21/07
228 | Sarah King Speeding 03/13/07 05/21/07
229 | Krysiajo Mationg | Speeding 03/25/07 05/21/07
230 | Michael Garnsey Speeding 03/09/07 05/22/07
231 | David Laird Speeding 04/01/07 |  06/18/07
Disobeyed Traffic Control
232 | Rose Waite Device 08/24/06 07/12/07
233 | Melissa Greenwood Unlawful Speedometer 03/01/07 07/16/07
234 | Dana Wakefield Speeding 06/12/07 07/16/07
235 | Elizabeth Fleming Speeding 05/05/07 07/18/07
236 | Robert Kosich Failed to Dim Headlights 02/23/07 07/23/07




Unregistered MV;

Operating While

Registration
237 | Francine Graham Suspended/Revoked 12/21/06 08/06/07
238 | Nicole Drelick Speeding 06/11/07 08/27/07
239 | Christopher Dolan No Seatbelt 08/03/07 09/03/07
240 | Kurt Reinhardt Speeding 07/12/07 09/10/07

Consumption of Alcohol

MV; Threw Refuse on
241 | Mathew Seelman Highway 09/07/07 11/05/07
242 | Thomas Vaile Speeding 09/28/07 11/12/07
243 | R. Stringfield Speeding 09/10/07 11/19/07
244 | Salvatore Zumpano Speeding 10/13/07 12/17/07
245 | Nancy Mooney Improper Passing 12/19/07 01/21/08

Operating Out of Class;

Inadequate Exhaust;

Insufficient Tail Lamps;

Visibility Distorted-Broken _
246 | Joshua Young | Glass 01/11/08 02/25/08
247 | Angela Frederick Speeding 10/17/07 02/25/08

' No Valid Insurance Card; '
Disobeyed Traffic Control
| 248 | Scott Martin Device - 03/19/08 04/16/08

249 | Colieen Callahan Speeding 04/03/08 06/30/08
250 | Cristobal Villalta Speeding 12/10/07 07/21/08
251 | Toby East Speeding 01/01/08 08/23/08
252 | Jonathan Algor Speeding 06/19/08 08/25/08
253 | Ian Hoffman Speeding (7/06/08 08/25/08
254 | Rocky O'Dell Speeding 08/31/08 09/21/08

Disobeyed Traffic Control
255 | Joyce Nebush Device 04/29/08 09/22/08
256 | Jonathan Bair Speeding 08/08/08 09/22/08
257 | Daniel Lusk Speeding 05/25/08 09/22/08
258 | James Marquez Speeding' 07/06/08 09/22/08

Failed to Keep Right;

Leaving the Scene of
259 | Penny Tucker Property Damage Accident 08/14/08 10/06/08
260 | Isaac Plantz Speeding 05/29/05 10/06/08




261 | Thomas O'Grady Speeding 07/01/08 10/27/08
262 | David Collins Speeding 09/07/08 11/17/08 .
- Operating MV-Mobile

263 | Jack Lomeo Phone 08/18/08 11/24/08

264 | Derek Still Speeding 07/17/08 01/12/09

265 | Russell Prashaw Speeding 04/08/09 05/28/09

266 | Elizabeth Dupont Speeding 05/06/09 07/06/09
Speeding; Failed to Dim

267 | Anthony Green Lights 06/26/07 07/06/09
Uninspected MV;

268 | Francis Russell Inadequate Lights 07/03/09 08/24/09
269 | Lynn Zimmerman Speeding 06/04/08 | 08/27/09
Disobeyed Traffic Control
270 | C. Holovitz Device 08/03/09 09/28/09
271 | Michael Romeo Speeding 08/23/09 11/16/09
272 | Lyndon Roach Speeding 07/30/09 | 11/16/09

Operating While

Registration

Suspended/Revoked;
273 | Henry Bick Driving Left of Markings 07/09/09 12/14/09
274 | Leah Internicola Speeding 04/21/08 02/22/10
275 | John Dodge Speeding 04/02/10 1 06/21/10
276 | James Read Speeding 04/05/10 06/28/10
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Disposed Vehicle and Traffic Cases Not Reported to TSLLED

Honorable James E. Chase

Turin Town Court
Lewis County

Schedule E

Date of
Defendant Conviction Conviction Sentence

_ Disobeyed Traffic _
1 | Lawrence Kauftheil Control Device 10/18/99 $130.00 |,
2 | Jennifer Seller Stopped On Pavement 04/29/03 $100.00
3 | Philip Salerno Stopped On Pavement 11/03/03 $100.00
4 | Richard Palmer Stopped on Pavement 11/06/03 $50.00
5 | Donald Longamore Speeding 03/29/04 $155.00
6 | Katie Patrick Stopped On Pavement 06/14/04 |  $125.00
7 | Mark Closson Stopped On Pavement 08/09/04 $125.00
8 | Wayne Suiter Failure to Comply 09/06/04 $155.00
9 | Christopher Nolan Dirty Plate 09/15/04 $105.00
10 | Paula Lindberg No Front Plate 09/20/04 $105.00
11 | Derek Flint Speeding 10/26/04 | $205.00
12 | Ray Falk Obstructed Plate 11/22/04 $80.00
13 | John Evans Speeding 07/07/05 $100.00
14 | Stacey Sullivan Stopped On Pavement 10/31/05 $100.00




Honorable James E. Chase

Turin Town Court
Lewis County

Schedule F
Qutstanding Bail
Defendant Date of Check | AMount of
Bail
1 Derrick Allen 09/03/02 $1,000.00
2 Mark Haley 09/24/02 $1,000.00
3 Scottie Lanier 03/22/04 $250.00
4 Gary Outtrim 05/24/04 $250.00
5 C.W. Bilthardt 05/27/04 $1,000.00
6 Anthony Bush 09/13/04 $750.00
7 Paul Williamson 12/27/04 $500.00
8 Gregory Maurer 02/21/05 $500.00
9 | Lawrence McMullin 04/18/05 $750.00
10 James Shue 10/17/05 $1,000.00
11 Timothy Dailey 07/05/06 - $750.00
12 | Gheoghe Gheorghiu 07/05/06 $1,000.00
13 " Ryan Hoskins 09/03/06 $500.00
14 Geral Parker 00/00/07 $500.00
15 Marvin Lopez 00/00/07 $1,500.00
16 | Tiffany Diefendorf 00/00/07 $500.00
17 James Guidorizzi 00/00/08 $250.00
18 Gene Bailey 04/18/08 $750.00
19 Chris Bilthardt 06/09/08 $1,000.00
20 | Jeffrey Wallbridge 08/11/08 $1,000.00
21 Jacob Call 08/11/08 $1,000.00
22 William Ferris 08/29/08 $165.00
23 1 Thomas Swerdoski 07/14/09 $1.000.00
24 | Amanda Ackerman 09/01/09 $500.00
25 Steven Welch 09/08/09 $2,000.00
26 Stephanie Welch 09/08/09 $500.00
27 Joseph Lavery 09/08/09 $500.00




28 Philip Diperna 09/13/09 $15.00
29 Harry Spoor 10/14/09 $1,500.00
30 Brent Biltlhardt 10/22/09 $2.000.00
31 | Amanda Ackerman 04/01/10 $1,000.00
32 Joshua Hunkins 04/20/10 $1,500.00
33 Chester Chase 08/13/10 $1.000.00
34 James Patnode 10/04/10 $500.00
35 Fred Gardner 10/19/10 $1,500.00
36 Emma Virkler 12/06/10 $750.00

$30,180.00




STATE OF NEW YORXK
COMMISSION ON JUDICIAL CONDUCT

In the Matter of the Proceeding
Pursuant to Section 44, subdivision 4,
of the Judiciary Law in Relations to VERIFIED ANSWER TO
FORMAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT
JAMES E. CHASE;,

a Justice of the Turin Town Court,
Lewis County.

The respondent, JAMES E. CHASE, by his attorney, The Young Law Firm, PLLC, answers the
Formal Written Complamt as follows:

1. ADMITS the allegations contained in paragraphs “1* and“4” of the complaint.

2. DENIES KN OWLEDGE AND INFORMATION sufficient to form é belief as to the truth>
of the allegation contained in pazﬁgraph “2” of the complaint. |

3. DENIES the allegations corrltained in paragraphs “3” and “5” of the complaint.

AS TO CHARGE I

4. Respondent restates and mcorporates by reference his answers to the allegations contained in
paragraphs “1” through “5” above.

5 DENIES the allegauons COntame,d mparagraphs LC6)3 ‘(777 (‘897 “973 1(10,? C‘l 1,, 55’-12” $ﬁ135>
“14” and “15” of the complaint.

ASTO CHARGE I

6. Respondent restates and incorporates by reference his answers to the aliega’uons contaiped in
paragraphs “1" through “15" above.

7. DENIES the allegations contained in paragraphs “16” and “17” of the corriplaint.

AS TO CHARGE III

8. Respondent restates and incorporates by reference his answers to the allegations contained in
paragraphs “1" through “17" above.

9. DENIES the allegations contained in paragraphs “18” and “19” of the complaint.



AS TO CHARGEYV

10. Respondent restates and incorporates by reference his answers to the allegations contained in
paragraphs “1" through “19" above.

11. DENIES the allegations contained in paragraphs “20” and “21” of the compleﬁnt. '

AS TO CHARGE V

12. Respondent restates and mcorpordtes by reference his answers lo the allegations contamed in
paragraphs ccln ﬂlI'Ollgh “21" abovc X

13. DENIES the allcgations contained in paragraphs “22” and “23” of the complaint.

AS TO CHARGE VI

14. Respondent restates and meorporates by reference his answers to the allegations contained in
paragraphs “I" through “23" above.

15. DENIES the allegations contained i in paragraphs “24”, “257, “26”, “27”, “28” 297, and
“30” of the complaint.

AS TO THE ENTIRE COMPLAINT

16.. DENIES any allegations contained in any paragraph of the complaint not hereto previcusiy
specifically admitted to, denied or averred to.

WHEREFORE, the respondént, JAMES E. CHASE, demands judgment dismissing the
- complaint against him, together with the costs and disbursements of this action and for such other relief

as the Court deems just and proper.

[/
Dated: October 11, 2011 f¢ w J” v
' |_¥he[Yoyhg [law Fizm, PLLC
Lydia L. Young, Esq., of counsel
Attomey for Respondent
7659 North State Street, Suite 101
Lowville, New York 13367
(315) 376-7543




CERTIFICATION

I CERTIFY that to the best of my knowledge, information and belief, formed after a reasonable ﬁaquiry
that the foregoing instrument or its presentatmn 0 the court is not frivolous as deﬁned in 22 NYCRR

Section 13-1.1(c). i
J M

f;W)f)/

Lydih L. X/ouné

TO: Robert H. Tembeckjian
Administrator and Courisel
State Commission on Judicial Conduct
61 Broadway
Suite 1200
New York, New York 10006
(646) 386-4800



VERIFICATION

STATE OF NEW YORK )
: )ss.:
COUNTY OF LEWIS )

_ James E. Chase, being duly sworn, says that he is the respondent in the above-
~named action and that the foregoing Verified Answer is true to his own knowledge,
except as to matters therein stated to be alleged on information and belief And as to those

matters he believes it to be true.
‘ | p.ﬁ IR, ) . -

Jamed E. Chase

Sworn to before me this 11"

day of October, 2011,

- - LYDIA LEA YOUNG
. : Notary Public, State of New York

\ _ .
N i , Nu, 02Y 06247200
‘@ataﬂy P{{‘}w ﬂ / / ’ Qualified in Lewis County -
N ' ' Commission Expires August 22, 205 ‘
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6701 East Main Strect
PO Box 69
Turin, New York 13473

November 30, 2011

Town of Turin

Attn: Gerald Reed, Jr., Supervisor
PO Box 236 :

Turin, New York 13473

RE: Town of Turin Justice Court
Dear Supervisor Reed:

This letter is to inform you that | am resigning my position as Town of Turin Justice,
cffective 12:01 am., on December §, 2011,

. Sincﬁl"t‘-ly, { %

amcs E. Chase
own of Turin Justice

ce: New York State Commission on Judicial Conduet
Attn: John J. Postel, Esq., Deputy Administrator
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6701 Fast Main Street
PO Box 69
Turin, New York 13473

November 30, 2011

NYS Comptroller's Office
Department of Audit and Control
Attn.: Rebecca Wilcox

State Office Building, Room 409
333 East Washington Street -
Syracuse, New York 13202

RIE: Town of Turin Justice Court
Deur Ms, Wilcox,

This letter is to inform you that I am resigning my position as Town of Turin Justice,

effective 12:01 aum. on December 8, 2011, At the time of my resignation, T have entered

into a Stipulation with the New York State Commission of Judicial Conduct to resolve

the Commission’s investigation of me in my position as Judge for the Town of Turin. 1

have enclosed a copy of the Stpulation with attached Exhibits for your reference. In view

of my resipnation and the above mentioned investigation, I am requesting that your
- Department consider an audit of the Court. '

Siziccrcly,

S v 5
James E. Chase

Town of Turin Justice

ce: New York State Commission on Judicial Conduct
Atin: John J, Postel, Esq., Deputy Administrator

EXHIBIT 4.





